
 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 1 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

ʇʈʆʊʆʂʆʃ 

ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʣʘʚʥʦʡ ʩʫʜʝʡʩʢʦʡ ʢʦʣʣʝʛʠʠ ʩʦʨʝʚʥʦʚʘʥʠ ̫ʧʦ ʨʘʜʠʦʩʧʦʨʪʫ ï  

ʂʫʙʦʢ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ (ʨʘʜʠʦʩʚʷʟʴ ʥʘ ʂɺ-ʪʝʣʝʬʦʥ) 2021 ʛʦʜʘ 
(ʉʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʘʷ ʜʠʩʮʠʧʣʠʥʘ ʨʘʜʠʦʩʚʷʟʴ ʥʘ ʂɺ ï ʪʝʣʝʬʦʥ 1450061811ʗ, ˉ ʉ.ʄ. ʚ ɽʂʇ 32629) 

 

15 ʤʘʨʪʘ 2021 ʛ.   ʉʫʜʝʡʩʪʚʦ ʩʦʨʝʚʥʦʚʘʥʠʡ: ʛʛ. ʅʦʚʦʩʠʙʠʨʩʢ, 

ʋʬʘ,  ʊʦʣʴʷʪʪʠ 

 

ʄʝʩʪʦ ʧʨʦʚʝʜʝʥʠʷ: ʥʘ ʤʝʩʪʘʭ      

ɼʘʪʘ ʧʨʦʚʝʜʝʥʠʷ: 02 ï 03 ʷʥʚʘʨʷ 2021 ʛʦʜʘ 

 

ɻʣʘʚʥʘʷ ʩʫʜʝʡʩʢʘʷ ʢʦʣʣʝʛʠʷ (ɻʉʂ) ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ɻʣʘʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴ ̫ ï ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴ ̫

ɺʩʝʨʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʦʡ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʠ ʅʝʭʦʨʦʰʝʚ ɸ.ɻ., ɻʣʘʚʥʳʡ ʩʝʢʨʝʪʘʨ ɹï ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴ ̫ɺʩʝʨʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʦʡ 

ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʠ ʂʣʦʢʦʚ ʄ.ʀ., ʟʘʤʝʩʪʠʪʝʣ ɹʛʣʘʚʥʦʛʦ ʩʫʜʴʠ ï ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴ ̫ɺʩʝʨʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʦʡ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʠ 

ɹʝʣʦʫʩʦʚʘ ʊ.ɻ., ʧʦʤʦʱʥʠʢ ɻʣʘʚʥʦʛʦ ʩʝʢʨʝʪʘʨʷ ï ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴ ̫1 ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʠ ʅʫʨʛʘʣʠʝʚ ʖ.ʄ., 

ʩʪʘʨʰʠʡ ʩʫʜ̫ɹ ð ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴ ̫1 ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʠ ɺʜʦʚʠʥ ʆ.ʅ.; ʨʘʩʩʤʦʪʨʝʣʘ ʠʪʦʛʠ ʩʦʨʝʚʥʦʚʘʥʠʷ ʧʦ 

ʨʘʜʠʦʩʧʦʨʪʫ ï ʂʫʙʦʢ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ (ʨʘʜʠʦʩʚʷʟʴ  ʥʘ ʂɺ-ʪʝʣʝʬʦʥ) (ˉ ʉ.ʄ. ʚ ɽʂʇ 32629), ʧʨʦʭʦʜʠʚʰʝʛʦ 

02 - 03 ʷʥʚʘʨʷ 2021 ʛʦʜʘ. 

ʉʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʦʝ ʩʦʨʝʚʥʦʚʘʥʠʝ ʧʨʦʚʝʜʝʥʦ ʥʘ ʦʩʥʦʚʘʥʠʠ ɽʜʠʥʦʛʦ ʢʘʣʝʥʜʘʨʥʦʛʦ ʧʣʘʥʘ 

ʤʝʞʨʝʛʠʦʥʘʣʴʥʳʭ, ʚʩʝʨʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʠʭ ʠ ʤʝʞʜʫʥʘʨʦʜʥʳʭ ʬʠʟʢʫʣʴʪʫʨʥʳʭ ʤʝʨʦʧʨʠʷʪʠʡ ʠ ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʭ 

ʤʝʨʦʧʨʠʷʪʠʡ ʄʠʥʩʧʦʨʪʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ (ɽʂʇ-2021) ʚ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʠʠ ʩ ʇʦʣʦʞʝʥʠʝʤ ʦ ʤʝʞʨʝʛʠʦʥʘʣʴʥʳʭ ʠ 

ʚʩʝʨʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʠʭ ʦʬʠʮʠʘʣʴʥʳʭ ʩʦʨʝʚʥʦʚʘʥʠʷʭ ʧʦ ʨʘʜʠʦʩʧʦʨʪʫ ʥʘ 2021 ʛʦʜ, ʇʨʘʚʠʣ ʚʠʜʘ ʩʧʦʨʪʘ 

"ʨʘʜʠʦʩʧʦʨʪ", ɽʜʠʥʦʡ ɺʩʝʨʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʦʡ ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʦʡ ʢʣʘʩʩʠʬʠʢʘʮʠʠ (ɽɺʉʂ), ʥʦʨʤʘʪʠʚʥʳʭ ʘʢʪʦʚ, 

ʨʝʛʫʣʠʨʫʶʱʠʭ ʜʝʷʪʝʣʴʥʦʩʪʴ ʣʶʙʠʪʝʣʴʩʢʦʡ ʩʣʫʞʙʳ ʨʘʜʠʦʩʚʷʟʠ ʚ ʈʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʦʡ ʌʝʜʝʨʘʮʠʠ ʠ 

ʥʘʩʪʦʷʱʝʛʦ ʈʝʛʣʘʤʝʥʪʘ. ʂʦʜ ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʦʡ ʜʠʩʮʠʧʣʠʥʳ ʧʦ ɺʈɺʉ ï 1450061811ʗ. ɺ ʨʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪʝ 

ʢʦʤʧʴʶʪʝʨʥʦʡ ʦʙʨʘʙʦʪʢʠ ʦʪʯʝʪʦʚ ɻʉʂ ʫʩʪʘʥʦʚʠʣʘ ʩʣʝʜʫʶʱʝʝ: 

1. ʉʦʩʪʘʚ ʫʯʘʩʪʥʠʢʦʚ ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʦʛʦ ʩʦʨʝʚʥʦʚʘʥʠ ̫

ʋʯʘʩʪʥʠʢʦʚ (ʣʶʙʠʪʝʣʴʩʢʠʭ ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ): 297 

ʠʟ ʥʠʭ ʧʨʝʜʩʪʘʚʠʣʠ ʦʪʯʝʪʳ ʚ çʟʘʯʝʪè: 274 
 

ʋʯʘʩʪʥʠʢʦʚ (ʩʧʦʨʪʩʤʝʥʦʚ): 338 

ʄʫʞʯʠʥ: 325 

                                                                                         ɾʝʥʱʠʥ: 13 
 

 ɿʄʉ ʄʉʄʂ ʄʉ ʂʄʉ 1 ʨ. 2 ʨ. 3 ʨ. I ʶ. 2 ʶ. 3 ʶ. ʙ/ʨ 

ʄʫʞʯʠʥʳ 5 32 73 75 57 12 4 0 0 0 67 

ɾʝʥʱʠʥʳ   1 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 

 

ɺ ʛʨʫʧʧʝ çʈʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ - ʤʫʞʯʠʥʳè ʧʨʠʥʷʣʠ ʫʯʘʩʪʠʝ 245 ʩʧʦʨʪʩʤʝʥʦʚ, 78 ʠʟ 

ʢʦʪʦʨʳʭ ʠʤʝʣʠ ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʦʝ ʟʚʘʥʠʝ ʥʝ ʥʠʞʝ ʄʉ. 

ɺ ʛʨʫʧʧʝ çʈʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʥʝʩʢʦʣʴʢʠʤʠ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʘʤʠ - ʤʫʞʯʠʥʳè ʧʨʠʥʷʣʦ ʫʯʘʩʪʠʝ 70 ʩʧʦʨʪʩʤʝʥʦʚ, 

24 ʠʟ ʢʦʪʦʨʳʭ ʠʤʝʣʠ ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʦʝ ʟʚʘʥʠʝ ʥʝ ʥʠʞʝ ʄʉ. 

ɺ ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʦʤ ʩʦʨʝʚʥʦʚʘʥʠʠ ʧʨʠʥʷʣʠ ʫʯʘʩʪʠʝ ʩʧʦʨʪʩʤʝʥʳ ʠʟ 64 ʩʫʙ̡ʝʢʪʦʚ ʈʌ. 

2. ʇʦʙʝʜʠʪʝʣʠ ʩʨʝʜʠ ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ: 

SOAB: ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ - ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ. 

ʄʝʩʪʦ ʇʦʟʳʚʥʦʡ ʌʘʤʠʣʠʷ, ʠʥʠʮʠʘʣʳ 
ʉʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ 

ʨʘʟʨʷʜ, ʟʚʘʥʠʝ 
ʈʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪ 

1  RG6G  ʉʤʝʭʥʦʚ ɸʣʝʢʩʝʡ ɸʣʝʢʩʘʥʜʨʦʚʠʯ ʄʉ 34073 



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 2 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

2  Rɸ9ʈ  ʇʦʣʝʚʠʢ ɸʣʝʢʩʝʡ ɸʥʘʪʦʣʴʝʚʠʯ ʂʄʉ 32932 

3  Rɸ6ʉA  ʅʝʪʠʢʦʚ ʇʘʚʝʣ ɸʥʜʨʝʝʚʠʯ ʄʉ 32395 

 YL -SOAB: ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ ï ʞʝʥʱʠʥʦʡ  

ʄʝʩʪʦ ʇʦʟʳʚʥʦʡ ʌʘʤʠʣʠʷ, ʠʥʠʮʠʘʣʳ 
ʉʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ 

ʨʘʟʨʷʜ, ʟʚʘʥʠʝ 
ʈʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪ 

1  Rʂ3ʊ  ʆʢʫʥʝʚʘ ʄʘʨʠʷ ʅʠʢʦʣʘʝʚʥʘ 1 17158 

2  Rʉ4ʈ  ɿʘʛʠʨʦʚʘ ɸʥʞʝʣʘ ʀʣʴʬʘʪʦʚʥʘ 2 13621 

3  RN3T  ʇʦʧʦʚʘ ɸʣʠʥʘ ɺʣʘʜʠʤʠʨʦʚʥʘ ʂʄʉ 11339 

ʅʝ ʢʚʘʣʠʬʠʮʠʨʫʝʤʳʝ ʚʠʜʳ ʧʨʦʛʨʘʤʤʳ. 

SOAB LP: ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ ï ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ, ʚʳʭʦʜʥʘʷ ʤʦʱʥʦʩʪʴ ʥʝ ʙʦʣʝʝ 

100 ɺʪ 

ʄʝʩʪʦ ʇʦʟʳʚʥʦʡ ʌʘʤʠʣʠʷ, ʠʥʠʮʠʘʣʳ 
ʉʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ 

ʨʘʟʨʷʜ, ʟʚʘʥʠʝ 
ʈʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪ 

1  RM2U  ɸʣʝʢʩʝʝʚ ʄʠʭʘʠʣ ɸʥʘʪʦʣʴʝʚʠʯ ʂʄʉ 20706 

2  UA9MA  ʂʦʣʤʘʢʦʚ ɻʝʥʥʘʜʠʡ ʀʚʘʥʦʚʠʯ ʄʉ 16671 

3  RA4FUT  ʂʦʨʤʘʢʦʚ ʖʨʠʡ ɸʣʝʢʩʘʥʜʨʦʚʠʯ ʂʄʉ 16129 

SO1ʊʅʈ: ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ ï ç1 ʪʫʨè. ɺʨʝʤʷ ʨʘʙʦʪʳ ʩ 14.00 ʜʦ 17.59 UTC. ɺʩʝ 

ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ. 

ʄʝʩʪʦ ʇʦʟʳʚʥʦʡ ʌʘʤʠʣʠʷ, ʠʥʠʮʠʘʣʳ 
ʉʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ 

ʨʘʟʨʷʜ, ʟʚʘʥʠʝ 
ʈʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪ 

1  UA7K  ʂʦʪʦʚʩʢʠʡ ɸʥʜʨʝʡ ɸʣʝʢʩʘʥʜʨʦʚʠʯ ʄʉʄʂ 17994 

2  R3ZZ  ɻʦʥʯʘʨʦʚ ɸʣʝʢʩʘʥʜʨ ʅʠʢʦʣʘʝʚʠʯ ɿʄʉ 15264 

3  RA3OA  ʄʘʣʴʮʝʚ ʇʘʚʝʣ ɺʘʩʠʣʴʝʚʠʯ ʄʉ 13646 

SO1ʊLP: ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ ï ç1 ʪʫʨè.  ɺʨʝʤʷ ʨʘʙʦʪʳ ʩ 14.00 ʜʦ 17.59 UTC. ɺʩʝ 

ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ, ʚʳʭʦʜʥʘʷ ʤʦʱʥʦʩʪʴ ʥʝ ʙʦʣʝʝ 100 ɺʪ 

ʄʝʩʪʦ ʇʦʟʳʚʥʦʡ ʌʘʤʠʣʠʷ, ʠʥʠʮʠʘʣʳ 
ʉʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ 

ʨʘʟʨʷʜ, ʟʚʘʥʠʝ 
ʈʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪ 

1  RL4ɸ  ʆʨʝʭʦʚ ʅʠʢʦʣʘʡ ɺʠʢʪʦʨʦʚʠʯ ʄʉ 8317 

2  R7MM  ʉʝʨʛʝʝʚ ʉʝʨʛʝʡ ɸʣʝʢʩʝʝʚʠʯ  ʂʄʉ 7872 

3  UA4ATR  ʄʘʣʳʰʝʚ ʉʝʨʛʝʡ ʀʚʘʥʦʚʠʯ 1 7831 

SO2ʊʅʈ: ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ ï ç2 ʪʫʨè. ɺʨʝʤʷ ʨʘʙʦʪʳ ʩ 05.00 ʜʦ 08.59 UTC. ɺʩʝ 

ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ. 

ʄʝʩʪʦ ʇʦʟʳʚʥʦʡ ʌʘʤʠʣʠʷ, ʠʥʠʮʠʘʣʳ 
ʉʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ 

ʨʘʟʨʷʜ, ʟʚʘʥʠʝ 
ʈʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪ 

1  Rɸ3ʆɸ  ʄʘʣʴʮʝʚ ʇʘʚʝʣ ɺʘʩʠʣʴʝʚʠʯ ʄʉ 17411 

2  R3ZZ  ɻʦʥʯʘʨʦʚ ɸʣʝʢʩʘʥʜʨ ʅʠʢʦʣʘʝʚʠʯ ɿʄʉ 15995 

3  R3KM  ʂʫʧʨʠʥ ʅʠʢʦʣʘʡ ʊʠʤʦʬʝʝʚʠʯ ʄʉ 15910 

SO2ʊLP: ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ ï ç2 ʪʫʨè.  ɺʨʝʤʷ ʨʘʙʦʪʳ ʩ 05.00 ʜʦ 08.59 UTC. ɺʩʝ 

ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ, ʚʳʭʦʜʥʘʷ ʤʦʱʥʦʩʪʴ ʥʝ ʙʦʣʝʝ 100 ɺʪ 



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 3 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

 

ʄʝʩʪʦ ʇʦʟʳʚʥʦʡ ʌʘʤʠʣʠʷ, ʠʥʠʮʠʘʣʳ 
ʉʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ 

ʨʘʟʨʷʜ, ʟʚʘʥʠʝ 
ʈʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪ 

1  UF5ɸ  ɺʘʣʫʡʩʢʠʡ ʖʨʠʡ ʄʠʪʨʦʬʘʥʦʚʠʯ  ʄʉʄʂ 11296 

2  UA3BL  ɻʫʣʠʝʚ ʏʝʨʤʝʥ ʂʘʟʙʝʢʦʚʠʯ ɿʄʉ 11014 

3  R7MM  ʉʝʨʛʝʝʚ ʉʝʨʛʝʡ ɸʣʝʢʩʝʝʚʠʯ ʂʄʉ 10836 

Y-SOAB: ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ 2002 ʛʦʜʘ ʨʦʞʜʝʥʠʷ ʠ ʤʦʣʦʞʝ ï ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ 

ʄʝʩʪʦ ʇʦʟʳʚʥʦʡ ʌʘʤʠʣʠʷ, ʠʥʠʮʠʘʣʳ 
ʉʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ 

ʨʘʟʨʷʜ, ʟʚʘʥʠʝ 
ʈʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪ 

1  Rɸ9ʈ  ʇʦʣʝʚʠʢ ɸʣʝʢʩʝʡ ɸʥʘʪʦʣʴʝʚʠʯ ʂʄʉ 32932 

2  RC4P  ɿʘʛʠʨʦʚʘ ɸʥʞʝʣʘ ʀʣʴʬʘʪʦʚʥʘ 2 13621 

3  RU8T  ɸʨʪʶʰʢʠʥ ɸʨʪʸʤ ɸʨʢʘʜʴʝʚʠʯ ʂʄʉ 11951 

3. ʇʦʙʝʜʠʪʝʣʠ ʩʨʝʜʠ ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ ʥʝʩʢʦʣʴʢʠʤʠ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʘʤʠ (ʜʚʫʤʷ ʠʣʠ ʪʨʝʤʷ): 

MOST: ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʥʝʩʢʦʣʴʢʠʤʠ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʘʤʠ ï ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ 

ʄʝʩʪʦ ʇʦʟʳʚʥʦʡ ʉʦʩʪʘʚ 

ʉʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ 

ʨʘʟʨʷʜ, 

ʟʚʘʥʠʝ 

ʈʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪ 

1 RT6A 

  ɸʨʮʠʚʝʥʢʦ ʅʠʢʦʣʘʡ ɸʣʝʢʩʘʥʜʨʦʚʠʯ ʄʉʄʂ 

42793   ʆʩʶʰʢʠʥ ʇʸʪʨ ʇʘʚʣʦʚʠʯ ʄʉ 

  ʈʞʝʚʩʢʠʡ ɸʣʝʢʩʘʥʜʨ ʄʠʭʘʡʣʦʚʠʯ ʂʄʉ 

2 UA4S 

  ʈʦʤʘʥʦʚ ɸʣʝʢʩʝʡ ʌʝʦʬʠʣʦʚʠʯ ʄʉ 

35333   ɽʛʦʨʦʚ ɸʥʜʨʝʡ ɽʚʛʝʥʴʝʚʠʯ ʂʄʉ 

  ʉʳʯ ɺʣʘʜʠʤʠʨ ʇʝʪʨʦʚʠʯ 1 

3 RW0A 

  ʂʦʨʦʙʠʭʠʥ ʄʘʢʩʠʤ ʀʛʦʨʝʚʠʯ ʂʄʉ 

32439   ʆʚʯʘʨʦʚ ʉʝʨʛʝʡ ɺʣʘʜʠʤʠʨʦʚʠʯ 1 

  ɹʘʢʫʥ ʄʘʢʩʠʤ ɸʣʝʢʩʘʥʜʨʦʚʠʯ ʄʉ 

YL -MOST: ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʥʝʩʢʦʣʴʢʠʤʠ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʘʤʠ (ʞʝʥʱʠʥʳ) ï ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ  

ʄʝʩʪʦ ʇʦʟʳʚʥʦʡ ʉʦʩʪʘʚ 

ʉʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ 

ʨʘʟʨʷʜ, 

ʟʚʘʥʠʝ 

ʈʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪ 

1 RK6HWP 
  ʄʷʩʦʝʜʦʚʘ ɸʨʠʥʘ ʈʦʤʘʥʦʚʥʘ ʂʄʉ 

12688 
  ɸʥʜʨʝʝʚʘ ʄʘʨʠʷ ɺʠʪʘʣʴʝʚʥʘ 1 

ʅʝ ʢʚʘʣʠʬʠʮʠʨʫʝʤʳʝ ʚʠʜʳ ʧʨʦʛʨʘʤʤʳ. 

Y-MOST: ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ c ʥʝʩʢʦʣʴʢʠʤʠ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʘʤʠ, ʚʩʝ 2002 ʛʦʜʘ ʨʦʞʜʝʥʠʷ ʠ ʤʦʣʦʞʝ 

ʄʝʩʪʦ ʇʦʟʳʚʥʦʡ ʉʦʩʪʘʚ 

ʉʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ 

ʨʘʟʨʷʜ, 

ʟʚʘʥʠʝ 

ʈʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪ 

1 RK9CYɸ 
  ʄʘʤʝʜʦʚ ʈʫʩʣʘʥ ɸʥʘʨʦʚʠʯ 1 

13352 
  ɹʦʙʳʣʝʚʘ ʉʦʬʠʷ ʇʘʚʣʦʚʥʘ ʂʄʉ 

2 RK6HWP 
  ʄʷʩʦʝʜʦʚʘ ɸʨʠʥʘ ʈʦʤʘʥʦʚʥʘ ʂʄʉ 

12688 
  ɸʥʜʨʝʝʚʘ ʄʘʨʠʷ ɺʠʪʘʣʴʝʚʥʘ 1 

3 Rʆ9T 

  ɸʪʘʤʘʥʝʥʢʦ ɸʥʘʩʪʘʩʠʷ ɺʠʢʪʦʨʦʚʥʘ 1 

10015   ʍʣʳʩʪʦʚ ɸʣʝʢʩʘʥʜʨ ɺʠʢʪʦʨʦʚʠʯ ʂʄʉ 

  ʄʘʥʘʥʥʠʢʦʚʘ ɽʢʘʪʝʨʠʥʘ ɸʣʝʢʩʝʝʚʥʘ ʂʄʉ 



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 4 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

4. ʇʝʨʚʝʥʩʪʚʦ ʩʨʝʜʠ ʢʦʤʘʥʜ ʩʫʙʲʝʢʪʦʚ ʈʌ 

ʄʝʩʪʦ ʅʘʟʚʘʥʠʝ ʩʫʙʲʝʢʪʘ ʈʌ ʉʦʩʪʘʚ ʢʦʤʘʥʜʳ ʈʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪ 

1  ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ  RA6CA,UA6CC,RA7C,RT6A,RM7A 133708 

2  ȷɘɆɈɖɔɕɔɑɢɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ  RG6G,UA6HFI,UA6HML,RO7T,RK6HWP 85007 

3  ȰɖɆɗɓɔɥɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ  UB0A,R0AA,RN0A,RW0A 81121 

4  ȲɔɗɐɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  R5AJ,R3DCX,R3DCB,RT2C 78491 

5  ȵɋɓɍɋɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  RA4FUT,R4GM,UA4FER,RT4G 70106 

6  ȴɖɋɓɇəɖɉɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  RX9SN,RT9S,RW8T,RO9T 69021 

7  ȸɔɒɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  RK8I,R9HAV,RU9I,R8IZ 67831 

8  ȷɆɒɆɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  RM4HZ,R4IO,R4KO 66413 

9  ɉ. ȲɔɗɐɈɆ  RL5A,UF5A,RU3A,RA5AW 62663 

10  ȷɈɋɖɊɑɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  RU9CC,RN9C,RW9DX,RK9CYA 60918 

11  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ Ȱɖɡɒ  UA7K,R6KA,UB7K,RU6K,UA6KAC 60508 

12  ȱɎɕɋɜɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  R3GZ,R3GZ,R2GB,RA5G 58008 

13  ȹɑɢɥɓɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  RT4M,UA4M,R4MM 57546 

14  ȻɆɇɆɖɔɈɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ  R0CBI,R0CBA,R0CAF,RT0C 56976 

15  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȦɊɡɉɋɥ  UA6YN,RY6Y,RT6Y 55403 

16  ȰɋɒɋɖɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  R8UT,RG8U,RK9UE,UA9UWM 55168 

17  ȴɒɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  UA9MA,R9MJ,R9MBY,RL9M,RK9MWO 54576 

18  ȴɖɑɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  R3EC,RK3E,R3EA 54261 

19  ȨɔɖɔɓɋɌɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  R3OM,RA3OA,RT5C 52682 

20  ȰəɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  RK5W,RM5W,R3WZ,RA3W 49421 

21  ȰɆɑɎɓɎɓɉɖɆɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  UI2K,UC2K,R2FZ 49379 

22  ȽɋɑɥɇɎɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  RK9AX,RA9AU,UA9AX 49174 

23  ȳɔɈɔɗɎɇɎɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  RA9P,UA9OSB,R9PM 47519 

24  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȧɆɞɐɔɖɘɔɗɘɆɓ  R8WF,RU8W,UA9W 46972 

25  ȮɖɐəɘɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  R0SCI,UA0SE,UA0SU,RA0S 46576 

26  ȧɋɑɉɔɖɔɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  R3ZZ,R3ZZ,RC5Z 45947 

27  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȲɆɖɎɏ Ƀɑ  RN4SC,UA4SJO,UA4S 44663 

28  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȸɆɘɆɖɗɘɆɓ  RC4P,RA4PBE,R4PBX,RZ4PXP 44326 

29  ȸɆɒɇɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  R3RZ,R5RC,UI5R 44024 

30  ȦɑɘɆɏɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ  R9YBW,R9YC,RT9YA 43362 

31  ȳɎɌɋɉɔɖɔɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  RK3T,R3TE,RN3T 40385 

32  ȨɔɑɉɔɉɖɆɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  UA4AQL,UA4AGT,RA4ACX 39858 

33  ȰɔɗɘɖɔɒɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  RT3N,RX3N,RX3N 30910 

34  ɉ. ȷɆɓɐɘ-ȵɋɘɋɖɇəɖɉ  RW1F,UA1AOS,R1BBU 29891 

35  ɅɖɔɗɑɆɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  RC3M,R3MAI,RD2M 27036 

36  ȦɗɘɖɆɛɆɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  RC6U 24140 

37  ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  R2VM,RV3VR,UA3VLO 23297 

38  ȮɈɆɓɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  RM2U 20706 

39  ȶɔɗɘɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  R7MM,R7MM,R6LBK 20076 

40  ȰəɖɉɆɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  UA9R 15968 

41  ȷɆɖɆɘɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  UA4CNJ,RU4CK,RU4CK 14302 

42  ȸɤɒɋɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  R9LY,R8LA 14266 

43  ȭɆɇɆɏɐɆɑɢɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ  RA0UJ,RK0UN,RA0UJ 12080 

44  ȫɈɖɋɏɗɐɆɥ Ȧȴ  UA0DX 11955 

45  ȰɆɇɆɖɊɎɓɔ-ȧɆɑɐɆɖɗɐɆɥ ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ  RK7X 11879 

46  ɉ. ȷɋɈɆɗɘɔɕɔɑɢ  RA7R 11576 

47  ȹɊɒəɖɘɗɐɆɥ ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ  UA4WAU 10899 

48  ȽəɈɆɞɗɐɆɥ ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ  RA4Y,RZ4Z 9615 



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 5 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

49  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȷɆɛɆ (ɅɐəɘɎɥ)  RA0QD 9578 

50  ɅɒɆɑɔ-ȳɋɓɋɜɐɎɏ Ȧȴ  R8KAY,UA9MJW/9,R8KAY 9513 

51  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȧəɖɥɘɎɥ  RT0O,RA0OU 9487 

52  ȵɗɐɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  RC1W 8035 

53  ȧɖɥɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  R2YAA,R3YBE 7069 

54  ȶɥɍɆɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  R2SP 6513 

55  ȱɋɓɎɓɉɖɆɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  UA1ABJ 6481 

56  ȸəɑɢɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  UA3PI 5418 

57  ȳɋɓɋɜɐɎɏ Ȧȴ  R9UA 5366 

58  ȻɆɓɘɡ-ȲɆɓɗɎɏɗɐɎɏ ȦȴðɄɉɖɆ  UA9JNT 4587 

59  ȵɖɎɒɔɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ  R0MM 4475 

60  ȨɔɑɔɉɔɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  RT1S 4331 

61  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȰɔɒɎ  UA9XX 3342 

62  ȰɎɖɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  RW4NW 1592 

63  ȳɔɈɉɔɖɔɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  RD1T 1235 

64  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȰɆɖɋɑɎɥ  R1NAE 0 

5. ʊʝʭʥʠʯʝʩʢʠʝ ʨʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪʳ ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʦʛʦ ʩʦʨʝʚʥʦʚʘʥʠ ̫

ʊʝʭʥʠʯʝʩʢʠʝ ʨʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪʳ ʧʨʠʚʝʜʝʥʳ ʚ ʇʨʠʣʦʞʝʥʠʷʭ. ʆʙʦʟʥʘʯʝʥʠʷ ʟʘʯʸʪʥʳʭ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʡ 

ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʫʶʪ ʈʝʛʣʘʤʝʥʪʫ ʩʦʨʝʚʥʦʚʘʥʠʡ. 

6. ɺ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʠʠ ʩ ʈʝʛʣʘʤʝʥʪʦʤ ʩʦʨʝʚʥʦʚʘʥʠ ̫ʠ ʧʦʢʘʟʘʥʥʳʤʠ ʨʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪʘʤʠ ɻʉʂ 

ʧʦʩʪʘʥʦʚʣʷʝʪ ʥʘʛʨʘʜʠʪʴ: 

6.1. ʇʣʘʢʝʪʢʦʡ ʟʘ 1 ʤʝʩʪʦ ʚ ʘʙʩʦʣʶʪʥʦʤ ʟʘʯʝʪʝ ʩʨʝʜʠ çʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ ï 

ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳè ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʶ RG6G, ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨ ʉʤʝʭʥʦʚ ɸ.ɸ. 

6.2. ʇʣʘʢʝʪʢʦʡ ʟʘ 1 ʤʝʩʪʦ ʚ ʘʙʩʦʣʶʪʥʦʤ ʟʘʯʝʪʝ ʩʨʝʜʠ çʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ ʥʝʩʢʦʣʴʢʠʤʠ 

ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʘʤʠ ï ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳè ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʶ RT6A ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ɸʨʮʠʚʝʥʢʦ ʅ.ɸ., ʆʩʶʰʢʠʥ ʇ.ʇ., 

ʈʞʝʚʩʢʠʡ ɸ.ʄ.  

6.3. ʇʣʘʢʝʪʢʘʤʠ ʟʘ 1 ʤʝʩʪʦ ʚ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ ʩʨʝʜʠ çʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ 

ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ ï ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳè ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʶ: 

- ʚ ʉʠʙʠʨʩʢʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ ï RA9P (ʇʦʣʝʚʠʢ ɸ.ɸ.); 

- ʚ ʇʨʠʚʦʣʞʩʢʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ ð RX9SN (ʉʪʝʨʣʠʢʦʚ ɸ.ɺ.); 

- ʚ ʉʝʚʝʨʦ-ɿʘʧʘʜʥʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ ð UI2K (ɸʚʜʝʝʚ ʀ.ɸ.); 

- ʚ ʖʞʥʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ ð RA6CA (ʅʝʪʠʢʦʚ ʇ.ɸ.); 

- ʚ ʎʝʥʪʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ ð RL5A (ʄʠʭʝʝʚ ʀ.ɸ.); 

- ʚ ʋʨʘʣʴʩʢʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ ð Rʂ9Aʍ (ɻʘʣʠʫʣʠʥ ɼ.ɸ.); 

- ʚ ɼʘʣʴʥʝʚʦʩʪʦʯʥʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ ï R0ʉɺI (ʐʝʨʝʤʝʪʴʝʚ ʉ.ʖ.); 

6.4. ʅʘʛʨʘʞʜʝʥʠʝ ʇʣʘʢʝʪʢʘʤʠ ʟʘ 1 ʤʝʩʪʦ ʚ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ ʩʨʝʜʠ çʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ 

ʥʝʩʢʦʣʴʢʠʤʠ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʘʤʠ ï ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳè ʥʝ ʧʨʦʚʦʜʠʣʦʩʴ ʚʚʠʜʫ ʤʘʣʦʛʦ ʢʦʣʠʯʝʩʪʚʘ ʫʯʘʩʪʥʠʢʦʚ; 

            6.5. ɼʠʧʣʦʤʘʤʠ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʭ ʩʪʝʧʝʥʝʡ ʧʨʠʟʝʨʦʚ ʩʨʝʜʠ çʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ 

ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ ï ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳè: RG6G (ʉʤʝʭʥʦʚ ɸ.ɸ.), RA9P (ʇʦʣʝʚʠʢ ɸ.ɸ.), RA6CA (ʅʝʪʠʢʦʚ ʇ.ɸ.); 

6.6. ɼʠʧʣʦʤʘʤʠ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʭ ʩʪʝʧʝʥʝʡ ʧʨʠʟʝʨʦʚ ʩʨʝʜʠ çʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ 

ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ ï ʞʝʥʱʠʥʦʡè: RK3T (ʆʢʫʥʝʚʘ ʄ.ʅ.), RC4P (ɿʘʛʠʨʦʚʘ ɸ.ʀ.), RN3T (ʇʦʧʦʚʘ ɸ.ɺ.); 

6.7. ɼʠʧʣʦʤʘʤʠ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʭ ʩʪʝʧʝʥʝʡ ʧʨʠʟʝʨʦʚ ʩʨʝʜʠ çʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ 

ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ ï ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ, ʚʳʭʦʜʥʘʷ ʤʦʱʥʦʩʪʴ ʥʝ ʙʦʣʝʝ 100 ɺʪè: RM2U (ɸʣʝʢʩʝʝʚ ʄ.ɸ.), 

UA9MA (ʂʦʣʤʘʢʦʚ ɻ.ʀ.), RA4FUT (ʂʦʨʤʘʢʦʚ ʖ.ɸ.); 

6.8. ɼʠʧʣʦʤʘʤʠ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʭ ʩʪʝʧʝʥʝʡ ʧʨʠʟʝʨʦʚ ʩʨʝʜʠ çʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ 

ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ ï ç1 ʪʫʨè. ɺʨʝʤʷ ʨʘʙʦʪʳ ʩ 14.00 ʜʦ 17.59 UTC. ɺʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳè: UA7K (ʂʦʪʦʚʩʢʠʡ 

ɸ.ɸ.), R3ZZ (ɻʦʥʯʘʨʦʚ ɸ.ʅ.), RA3OA (ʄʘʣʴʮʝʚ ʇ.ɺ.); 

6.9. ɼʠʧʣʦʤʘʤʠ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʭ ʩʪʝʧʝʥʝʡ ʧʨʠʟʝʨʦʚ ʩʨʝʜʠ çʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ 

ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ ï ç1 ʪʫʨè. ɺʨʝʤʷ ʨʘʙʦʪʳ ʩ 14.00 ʜʦ 17.59 UTC. ɺʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ, ʚʳʭʦʜʥʘʷ ʤʦʱʥʦʩʪʴ ʥʝ  



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 6 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

ʙʦʣʝʝ 100 ɺʪè: RL4A (ʆʨʝʭʦʚ ʅ.ɺ.), R7MM (ʉʝʨʛʝʝʚ ʉ.ɸ.), UA4ATR (ʄʘʣʳʰʝʚ ʉ.ʀ.); 

6.10. ɼʠʧʣʦʤʘʤʠ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʭ ʩʪʝʧʝʥʝʡ ʧʨʠʟʝʨʦʚ ʩʨʝʜʠ çʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ 

ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ ï ç2 ʪʫʨè. ɺʨʝʤʷ ʨʘʙʦʪʳ ʩ 05.00 ʜʦ 08.59 UTC. ɺʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳè: RA3OA (ʄʘʣʴʮʝʚ 

ʇ.ɺ.), R3ZZ (ɻʦʥʯʘʨʦʚ ɸ.ʅ.), R3ʂM (ʂʫʧʨʠʥ ʅ.ʊ.); 

6.11. ɼʠʧʣʦʤʘʤʠ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʭ ʩʪʝʧʝʥʝʡ ʧʨʠʟʝʨʦʚ ʩʨʝʜʠ çʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ 

ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ ï ç2 ʪʫʨè. ɺʨʝʤʷ ʨʘʙʦʪʳ ʩ 05.00 ʜʦ 08.59 UTC. ɺʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ, ʚʳʭʦʜʥʘʷ ʤʦʱʥʦʩʪʴ ʥʝ 

ʙʦʣʝʝ 100 ɺʪè: UF5ɸ (ɺʘʣʫʡʩʢʠʡ ʖ.ʄ.), UA3BL (ɻʫʣʠʝʚ ʏ.ʂ.), R7ʄʄ (ʉʝʨʛʝʝʚ ʉ.ɸ.); 

6.12. ɼʠʧʣʦʤʘʤʠ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʭ ʩʪʝʧʝʥʝʡ ʧʨʠʟʝʨʦʚ ʩʨʝʜʠ çʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ 

ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ  2002 ʛʦʜʘ ʨʦʞʜʝʥʠʷ ʠ ʤʦʣʦʞʝ ï ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳè: RA9P (ʇʦʣʝʚʠʢ ɸ.ɸ.), Rʉ4ʈ (ɿʘʛʠʨʦʚʘ 

ɸ.ʀ.), RU8T (ɸʨʪʶʰʢʠʥ ɸ.ɸ.); 

6.13. ɼʠʧʣʦʤʘʤʠ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʭ ʩʪʝʧʝʥʝʡ ʧʨʠʟʝʨʦʚ ʩʨʝʜʠ çʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ ʥʝʩʢʦʣʴʢʠʤʠ 

ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʘʤʠ ï ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳè ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ:  

1. RT6A ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ɸʨʮʠʚʝʥʢʦ ʅ.ɸ., ʆʩʶʰʢʠʥ ʇ.ʇ., ʈʞʝʚʩʢʠʡ ɸ.ʄ., 

2. UA4S ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ʈʦʤʘʥʦʚ ɸ.ʌ., ɽʛʦʨʦʚ ɸ.ɽ., ʉʳʯ ɺ.ʇ., 

3. RW0A ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ʂʦʨʦʙʠʭʠʥ ʄ.ʀ., ʆʚʯʘʨʦʚ ʉ.ɺ., ɹʘʢʫʥ ʄ.ɸ. 

ʆʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʚ ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʥʘʛʨʘʜʠʪʴ ʜʠʧʣʦʤʘʤʠ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʭ ʩʪʝʧʝʥʝʡ.  

6.14. ʅʘʛʨʘʞʜʝʥʠʝ ʧʨʠʟʝʨʦʚ ʩʨʝʜʠ çʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ ʥʝʩʢʦʣʴʢʠʤʠ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʘʤʠ (ʞʝʥʱʠʥʳ) ï 

ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳè ʥʝ ʧʨʦʚʦʜʠʣʦʩʴ ʚʚʠʜʫ ʤʘʣʦʛʦ ʢʦʣʠʯʝʩʪʚʘ ʫʯʘʩʪʥʠʢʦʚ.  

6.15. ɼʠʧʣʦʤʘʤʠ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʭ ʩʪʝʧʝʥʝʡ ʧʨʠʟʝʨʦʚ ʩʨʝʜʠ çʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ ʥʝʩʢʦʣʴʢʠʤʠ 

ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʘʤʠ, ʚʩʝ 2002 ʛʦʜʘ ʨʦʞʜʝʥʠʷ ʠ ʤʦʣʦʞʝ - ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳè ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ:  

1. RK9CYA ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ʄʘʤʝʜʦʚ ʈ.ɸ., ɹʦʙʳʣʝʚʘ ʉ.ʇ., 

2. RK6HWP ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ʄʷʩʦʝʜʦʚʘ ɸ.ʈ., ɸʥʜʨʝʝʚʘ ʄ.ɺ., 

3. Rʆ9T ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ɸʪʘʤʘʥʝʥʢʦ ɸ.ɺ., ʍʣʳʩʪʦʚ ɸ.ɺ., ʄʘʥʘʥʥʠʢʦʚʘ ɽ.ɸ., 

ʆʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʚ ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʥʘʛʨʘʜʠʪʴ ʜʠʧʣʦʤʘʤʠ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʭ ʩʪʝʧʝʥʝʡ. 

6.16. ɼʠʧʣʦʤʘʤʠ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʭ ʩʪʝʧʝʥʝʡ ʧʨʠʟʝʨʦʚ ʩʨʝʜʠ çʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ 

ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ ï ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳè ʚ ʟʘʯʸʪʝ ʧʦ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʳʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʘʤ ʈʌ ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ: 

ɺ ʇʨʠʚʦʣʞʩʢʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ: 

1.  RX9SN (ʉʪʝʨʣʠʢʦʚ ɸ.ɺ.); 2.RM4HZ (ʏʫʨʢʠʥ ɸ.ɼ.); 3.R4IO (ʐʝʚʯʝʥʢʦ ʉ.ɺ.); 

ɺ ʉʝʚʝʨʦ-ɿʘʧʘʜʥʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ:  

1.  UI2K (ɸʚʜʝʝʚ ʀ.ɸ.); 2.Uʉ2K (ʉʘʥʘʛʘʪʫʣʣʠʥ ʈ.ʌ.), 3.RW1F (ʏʝʙʦʪʘʨʸʚ ʉ.ɹ.); 

ɺ ʉʝʚʝʨʦ-ʂʘʚʢʘʟʩʢʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ: 

1.  RG6G (ʉʤʝʭʥʦʚ ɸ.ɸ.); 2.UA6HFI (ʉʤʝʪʘʥʠʥ ʅ.ʇ.); 3.RK7X (ʂʦʥʦʥʝʥʢʦ ɺ.ɺ); 

ɺ ʉʠʙʠʨʩʢʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ: 

1.  RA9ʈ (ʇʦʣʝʚʠʢ ɸ.ɸ.); 2.Uɺ0A (ʉʪʘʨʯʝʚʩʢʠʡ ɸ.ʅ.); 3.R9YBW (ʌʠʥʢ ɺ.ɺ.); 

ɺ ʋʨʘʣʴʩʢʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ: 

1.  RK9AX (ɻʘʣʠʫʣʠʥ ɼ.ɸ.); 2.RU9CC (ʃʫʢʠʥ ɺ.ɺ.); 3.RN9C (ʂʫʟʥʝʮʦʚ ɸ.ʇ.); 

ɺ ʎʝʥʪʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ: 

1.  RL5A (ʄʠʭʝʝʚ ʀ.ɸ.); 2.R3EC (ʄʝʜʦʚ ɸ.ʅ.); 3.R3RZ (ɻʦʛʫʣʠʥ ʇ.ʖ.); 

ɺ ʖʞʥʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ: 

1. RA6CA (ʅʝʪʠʢʦʚ ʇ.ɸ.); 2.UA6CC (ʂʦʥʜʨʘʪʴʝʚ ɺ.ʅ.); 3.RC6U (ʇʦʧʦʚ ɸ.ɺ.); 

ɺ ɼʘʣʴʥʝʚʦʩʪʦʯʥʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ: 

1. R0CBI (ʐʝʨʝʤʝʪʴʝʚ ʉ.ʖ.); 2.UA0DX (ɼʤʠʪʨʠʝʚ ʉ.ɸ.); 3.R0CBA (ʄʘʣʴʢʦʚ ɸ.ɺ.).  

6.17. ɼʠʧʣʦʤʘʤʠ ʩʦʦʪʚʝʪʩʪʚʫʶʱʠʭ ʩʪʝʧʝʥʝʡ ʧʨʠʟʝʨʦʚ ʩʨʝʜʠ çʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʡ ʩ ʥʝʩʢʦʣʴʢʠʤʠ 

ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʘʤʠ ï ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳè ʚ ʟʘʯʸʪʝ ʧʦ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʳʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʘʤ ʈʌ ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ: 

ɺ ʇʨʠʚʦʣʞʩʢʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ: 

1. UA4S ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ʈʦʤʘʥʦʚ ɸ.ʌ., ɽʛʦʨʦʚ ɸ.ɽ., ʉʳʯ ɺ.ʇ., 

2. RT4G ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ʆʚʯʠʥʥʠʢʦʚ ʅ.ʉ., ʅʠʢʠʪʠʥ ɸ.ʉ., 

3. Uɸ4M ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ʉʘʣʴʥʠʢʦʚ ɸ.ɸ., ʄʘʛʜʘ ʂ.ɺ., 

ɺ ʉʠʙʠʨʩʢʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ: 

1. RW0A ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ʂʦʨʦʙʠʭʠʥ ʄ.ʀ., ʆʚʯʘʨʦʚ ʉ.ɺ., ɹʘʢʫʥ ʄ.ɸ., 

2. R8IZ ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ɺʘʩʠʣʝʥʢʦ ʈ.ɸ., ʅʘʫʤʦʚ ɺ.ɸ., ɾʘʙʠʥ ʆ.ʉ., 

3. UA9UWM ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ʇʨʦʩʢʫʨʠʥ ɸ.ɺ., ʇʫʰʢʘʨʸʚ ʄ.ʉ.,  

ɺ ʎʝʥʪʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ: 

1. Rɸ5G ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ʉʦʢʦʣʦʚ ɸ.ɻ., ʂʦʣʝʥʯʫʢ ɼ.ɻ., 



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 7 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

2. RT2C ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ɹʦʥʜʘʨʝʥʢʦ ɸ.ɸ., ɿʠʤʠʥ ʉ.ɺ.,  

3. Rɸ3W ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ʂʨʳʩʦʚ ɼ.ɺ., ʂʫʣʜʘʩʦʚ ʈ.ɸ., ʍʦʣʦʜʢʦʚ ɸ.ʉ., 

ɺ ʖʞʥʦʤ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʦʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʝ ʈʌ: 

1. Rʊ6A ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ɸʨʮʠʚʝʥʢʦ ʅ.ɸ., ʆʩʶʰʢʠʥ ʇ.ʇ., ʈʞʝʚʩʢʠʡ ɸ.ʄ., 

2. RY6Y ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ɹʳʢʦʚʩʢʠʡ ʉ.ʌ., ɻʘʘʩ ɸ.ɺ., 

3. RT6Y ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ: ʃʦʰʘʢʦʚ ʉ.ʕ., ʂʫʡʩʦʢʦʚ ɸ.ʅ. 

            6.18. ɼʠʧʣʦʤʦʤ ʟʘ ʧʝʨʚʦʝ ʤʝʩʪʦ ʩʨʝʜʠ ʩʫʙʲʝʢʪʦʚ ʈʌ ʢʦʤʘʥʜʫ ʂʨʘʩʥʦʜʘʨʩʢʦʛʦ ʢʨʘʷ ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ 

 UA6CC, RA6CA, Rɸ7ʉ, RT6A, Rʄ7A. 

            6.19. ɼʠʧʣʦʤʦʤ ʟʘ ʚʪʦʨʦʝ ʤʝʩʪʦ ʩʨʝʜʠ ʩʫʙʲʝʢʪʦʚ ʈʌ ʢʦʤʘʥʜʫ ʉʪʘʚʨʦʧʦʣʴʩʢʦʛʦ ʢʨʘʷ ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ   

 RG6G, UA6HFI, UA6HML, RO7T, RK6HWP. 

            6.20. ɼʠʧʣʦʤʦʤ ʟʘ ʪʨʝʪʴʝ ʤʝʩʪʦ ʩʨʝʜʠ ʩʫʙʲʝʢʪʦʚ ʈʌ ʢʦʤʘʥʜʫ ʂʨʘʩʥʦʷʨʩʢʦʛʦ ʢʨʘʷ ʚ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ 

UB0A, R0AA, RN0A, RW0A. 

7. ɺʳʧʦʣʥʝʥʠʝ ʥʦʨʤ ɽɺʉʂ 

MOST: ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʥʝʩʢʦʣʴʢʠʤʠ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʘʤʠ ï ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ, ʤʫʞʯʠʥʳ, ʞʝʥʱʠʥʳ. 

ʋʯʘʩʪʚʦʚʘʣʦ 24 ʩʧʦʨʪʩʤʝʥʘ ʠʤʝʶʱʠʭ ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʦʝ ʟʚʘʥʠʝ ʥʝ ʥʠʞʝ ʄʉ. 

ʩʧʦʨʪ. % ʦʪ

ʨʘʟʨʷʜQSO ʨʘʩʩʪʦʷʥʠʝʣʦʢʘʪʦʨʳʦʯʢʠ ʚʳʧʦʣʥʝʥ ʧʦʜʪʚ.ɺʀʇ

  ȦɖɜɎɈɋɓɐɔ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ

  ȴɗɤɞɐɎɓ ȵɦɘɖ ȵɆɈɑɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȶɌɋɈɗɐɎɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ ʄʉ

  ȶɔɒɆɓɔɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȺɋɔɚɎɑɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȫɉɔɖɔɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȫɈɉɋɓɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ ʄʉ

  ȷɡɝ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȵɋɘɖɔɈɎɝ1 ʂʄʉ

  ȰɔɖɔɇɎɛɎɓ ȲɆɐɗɎɒ ȮɉɔɖɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ ʄʉ

  ȴɈɝɆɖɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ1 ʂʄʉ

  ȧɆɐəɓ ȲɆɐɗɎɒ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȴɈɝɎɓɓɎɐɔɈ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ

  ȳɎɐɎɘɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȷɔɐɔɑɔɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȩɖɎɉɔɖɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ

  Ȱɔɑɋɓɝəɐ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɏ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɢɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ

  ȷɆɑɢɓɎɐɔɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝ1 ʂʄʉ

  ȲɆɉɊɆ ȰɔɓɗɘɆɓɘɎɓ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝ1 ʂʄʉ

  ȨɆɗɎɑɋɓɐɔ ȶɔɒɆɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝ1 ʂʄʉ

  ȳɆəɒɔɈ ȨɆɗɎɑɎɏ ȦɓɊɖɋɋɈɎɝ1 ʂʄʉ

  ȬɆɇɎɓ ȴɑɋɉ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɎɝ2 ʂʄʉ

  ȧɡɐɔɈɗɐɎɏ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȺɋɊɔɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȩɆɆɗ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȧɔɓɊɆɖɋɓɐɔ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ

  ȭɎɒɎɓ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȨɆɑɋɓɘɎɓɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ ʂʄʉ

  ȷɆɈɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȺɋɊɔɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȼɎɇɎɍɔɈ ȫɈɉɋɓɎɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȳɡɖɐɆ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȱɔɞɆɐɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ɃɊəɆɖɊɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȰəɏɗɔɐɔɈ ȦɑɎɏ ȳəɖɇɎɋɈɎɝ1 1

  ȲəɛɆɒɋɘɍɥɓɔɈ ȶəɗɘɆɒ ȶɆɒɎɊɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ

  ȾɆɑɥ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȰɖɡɗɔɈ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɏ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȰəɑɊɆɗɔɈ ȶəɗɑɆɓ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȻɔɑɔɊɐɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȾɎɘɎɐɔɈ ȵɆɈɋɑ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ

  ȩɑəɞɋɓɐɔɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ

  ȳɋɈɒɆɘəɑɑɎɓ ȮɑɢɊɆɖ ȶɆɈɎɑɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȵɖɔɗɐəɖɎɓ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȨɥɝɋɗɑɆɈɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȵəɞɐɆɖɦɈ ȲɆɐɗɎɒ ȷɋɖɋɉɋɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȲɆɒɋɊɔɈ ȶəɗɑɆɓ ȦɓɆɖɔɈɎɝ1

  ȧɔɇɡɑɋɈɆ ȷɔɚɎɥ ȵɆɈɑɔɈɓɆȰȲȷ

  ȲɆɖɘɡɓɡɝɋɈ ȨɎɘɆɑɎɏ ȵɆɈɑɔɈɎɝ1

  ȾɎɖɥɋɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȦɓɊɖɋɋɈɎɝ1

  ȲɥɗɔɋɊɔɈɆ ȦɖɎɓɆ ȶɔɒɆɓɔɈɓɆȰȲȷ

  ȦɓɊɖɋɋɈɆ ȲɆɖɎɥ ȨɎɘɆɑɢɋɈɓɆ1

  ȨɆɗɎɓɆ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɥ ȴɑɋɉɔɈɓɆ2

  ȩɖɆɝɋɈɆ ȮɖɎɓɆ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɓɆȲȷ

  ȦɛɘɡɖɗɐɎɏ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ2

  ȰɆɖɆɇəɘ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȩɋɔɖɉɎɋɈɎɝȲȷ

  Ȱɔɑɒɡɝɋɐ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȲɆɓɆɓɓɎɐɔɈɆ ȫɐɆɘɋɖɎɓɆ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɓɆȰȲȷ

  ȻɑɡɗɘɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȦɘɆɒɆɓɋɓɐɔ ȦɓɆɗɘɆɗɎɥ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɓɆ1

5300 42793 1 129

ʇʦʟʳʚʥʦʡ ʌʘʤʠʣʠʷ ʠ ʠʥʠʮʠʘʣʳ

ʧʦʜʪʚʝʨʞʜʝʥʦ

30433 4900 35333 2

ʤʝʩʪʦ

ɽ ɺ ʉ ʂ

ɺʀʇ ð 33139 ʦʯ., ʄʉ ð 31482 ʦʯ., ʂʄʉ  - 26511 ʦʯ., 1 ʨʘʟʨʷʜ ð 19883 ʦʯ., 2 ʨʘʟʨʷʜ ð 16569 ʦʯ., 3 ʨʘʟʨʷʜ ð 13255 ʦʯ.

 RT6A 1040 37493

106

 RW0A 699 27639 4800 32439 3 97

 UA4S 855

 RT4G 747 26847 4800 31647 4

 ȹɑɢɥɓɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. 92

 RA5G 738 26630 4500 31130 5

29294 7

25796 4700 30496 6

23412 3800 27212 9

 UA4M 727

8

 R8IZ 643 24594 88

 RY6Y 644 23544 4800 28344

 ȸɔɒɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.

 ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȦɊɡɉɋɥ

4700

82

 RT0C 399 19520 4400 23920 10

 RT2C 650

67 RT6Y 504 18388 4100 22488 11

17076 3500 20576 12

 RA3W 441 16063 3800 19863 13

 R4MM 407 14625 4300 18925 14

 RU6K 469

 ȰɋɒɋɖɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. UA9UWM 303 11793 3500 15293 15

17

 RK9CYA 281 10052 3300 13352 16 ȷɈɋɖɊɑɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.

 ȴɒɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.

9988 2700 12688 18

 RL9M 262 9649 3100 12749

 RA5AW 258 9487 2900 12387 19

 RK6HWP 275

 RM7A

224

261 9261 2500 11761 20

7915 2100 10015 21 RO9T

 ɉ. ȲɔɗɐɈɆ

ʈʝʛʠʦʥ

 ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ

 ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȲɆɖɎɏ Ƀɑ

 ȰɖɆɗɓɔɥɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ

 ȵɋɓɍɋɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.

 ȱɎɕɋɜɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.

 ȲɔɗɐɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.

 ȻɆɇɆɖɔɈɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ

 ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȦɊɡɉɋɥ

 ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ Ȱɖɡɒ

 ȰəɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.

 ȹɑɢɥɓɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.

 ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ

 ȴɖɋɓɇəɖɉɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.

 ȷɘɆɈɖɔɕɔɑɢɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ

 



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 8 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

  ȪɋɊɋɓɋɈ ȫɈɉɋɓɎɏ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȸɐɆɝɋɓɐɔ ȵɋɘɖ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  Ȱəɝɋɖɋɓɐɔ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȰəɊɖɋɈɋɜ Ȧɓɘɔɓ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ1

  ȷɔɑɔɊɐɔɈ ȴɑɋɉ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȰɔɞɋɈɔɏ ȫɈɉɋɓɎɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȷɎɒɔɓɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȷɒɔɑɢɓɥɐɔɈ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɎɏ ȧɔɖɎɗɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȰɓɎɌɓɎɐɔɈ ȳɎɐɎɘɆ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 2

  ȶəɓɊəɋɈ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɏ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȱɋɈɝɋɓɐɔ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȻɔɍɋɋɈ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 3

  ȵɔɓɡɖɔɈɗɐɎɏ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 3

  ȷɕɋɞɎɑɔɈ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɎɏ ȵɔɘɆɕɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 3

  ȧɔɑɢɞɆɐɔɈɆ ȶɋɉɎɓɆ ɃɊəɆɖɊɔɈɓɆɇ/ɖ

  ȩɎɖɚɆɓɔɈ ȳɎɥɍ ȶəɗɘɋɒɔɈɎɝ1

  ȺɆɍɑɡɋɈ ȦɒɎɖ ȮɑɢɓəɖɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ

  ȰɆɕɎɘɆɓɤɐ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȷɋɒɋɓɔɈ ɄɖɎɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɗɑɆɈɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ

43

 RO7T 350 12916 3700 16616 50

 UA6KAC 204 7446 2400 9846 22

 RZ4Z

ɖɆɊɎɔɗɘɆɓɜɎɎ ɗ ɔɕɋɖɆɘɔɖɆɒɎ, ɎɒɋɤɟɎɒɎ ɐɈɆɑɎɚɎɐɆɜɎɤ ɓɎɌɋ 2 ɖɆɍɖɥɊɆ 

 R0MM 57

 RK9MWO 106

2675

3930

1800

1900

8292

23

4475 24

800 1885

148 5392 2900 ȽəɈɆɞɗɐɆɥ ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ

 ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȸɆɘɆɖɗɘɆɓ

25

273 11165

1085 R7GU

 ȮɖɐəɘɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.

 ȷɘɆɈɖɔɕɔɑɢɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ

 RA0S 3100 14265

 RZ4PXP 164 5809 2500 8309

31

5830

 ȵɖɎɒɔɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ

 ȷɘɆɈɖɔɕɔɑɢɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ

 ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ Ȱɖɡɒ

 ȴɒɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.

 

YL -MOST: ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʥʝʩʢʦʣʴʢʠʤʠ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʘʤʠ (ʞʝʥʱʠʥʳ) ï ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ. 

ʩʧʦʨʪ.

ʨʘʟʨʷʜQSO ʨʘʩʩʪʦʷʥʠʝʣʦʢʘʪʦʨʳʦʯʢʠQSO ʨʘʩʩʪʦʷʥʠʝʣʦʢʘʪʦʨʳʦʯʢʠ

  ȲɥɗɔɋɊɔɈɆ ȦɖɎɓɆ ȶɔɒɆɓɔɈɓɆȰȲȷ

  ȦɓɊɖɋɋɈɆ ȲɆɖɎɥ ȨɎɘɆɑɢɋɈɓɆ1

ʇʦʟʳʚʥʦʡ ʌʘʤʠʣʠʷ ʠ ʠʥʠʮʠʘʣʳ

ʟʘʷʚʣʝʥʦ

ȷɘɆɈɖɔɕɔɑɢɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ 9988 2700 12688 RK6HWP 309 3000 14225 275

ʈʝʛʠʦʥ

ʧʦʜʪʚʝʨʞʜʝʥʦ

ʤʝʩʪʦ

11225

 

SOAB: ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ - ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ, ʤʫʞʯʠʥʳ, ʞʝʥʱʠʥʳ. ʋʯʘʩʪʚʦʚʘʣʦ 

78 ʩʧʦʨʪʩʤʝʥʦʚ ʠʤʝʶʱʠʭ ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʦʝ ʟʚʘʥʠʝ ʥʝ ʥʠʞʝ ʄʉ. 

ʩʧʦʨʪ. % ʦʪ

ʨʘʟʨʷʜQSO ʆʯʢʠ ʟʘ ʨʘʩʩʪʦʷʥʠʝʆʯʢʠ ʟʘ ʣʦʢʘʪʦʨʳɺʩʝʛʦ ʚʳʧʦʣʥʝʥ ʧʦʜʪʚ.ɺʀʇ

 RG6G  ȷɘɆɈɖɔɕɔɑɢɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȷɒɋɛɓɔɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 794 28973 5100 34073 1

 RA9P  ȳɔɈɔɗɎɇɎɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȵɔɑɋɈɎɐ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 741 28232 4700 32932 2 Ȳȷ 102

 RA6CA ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȳɋɘɎɐɔɈ ȵɆɈɋɑ ȦɓɊɖɋɋɈɎɝȲȷ 759 27495 4900 32395 3

 UA6CC ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȰɔɓɊɖɆɘɢɋɈ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ706 25841 4900 30741 4

 RL5A  ɉ. ȲɔɗɐɈɆ  ȲɎɛɋɋɈ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ682 24444 4000 28444 5

 RK9AX ȽɋɑɥɇɎɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȩɆɑɎəɑɎɓ ȪɆɒɎɖ ȦɓɈɆɖɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ615 21782 4900 26682 6

 UB0A  ȰɖɆɗɓɔɥɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȷɘɆɖɝɋɈɗɐɎɏ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȲȷ 526 20745 4500 25245 7

 R3EC  ȴɖɑɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȲɋɊɔɈ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɎɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȲȷ 560 20264 4100 24364 8

 RC6U  ȦɗɘɖɆɛɆɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȵɔɕɔɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ531 19340 4800 24140 9

 UI2K  ȰɆɑɎɓɎɓɉɖɆɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȦɈɊɋɋɈ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ543 20064 3600 23664 10

 R3RZ  ȸɆɒɇɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȩɔɉəɑɎɓ ȵɆɈɋɑ ɄɖɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 544 19481 4100 23581 11

 RX9SN ȴɖɋɓɇəɖɉɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȷɘɋɖɑɎɐɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɥɝɋɗɑɆɈɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ524 18775 4700 23475 12

 RM4HZ ȷɆɒɆɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȽəɖɐɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ514 18414 4300 22714 13

 UC2K  ȰɆɑɎɓɎɓɉɖɆɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȷɆɓɆɉɆɘəɑɑɎɓ ȶɆɊɎɐ ȺɆɆɘɔɈɎɝȲȷ 514 18777 3500 22277 14

 R4IO  ȷɆɒɆɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȾɋɈɝɋɓɐɔ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 506 17999 3800 21799 15

 R4KO  ȷɆɒɆɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȱɥɛɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ493 17572 4000 21572 16

 RM2U  ȮɈɆɓɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈ ȲɎɛɆɎɑ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 461 16506 4200 20706 17

 R5AJ  ȲɔɗɐɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȸɤɑɤɕɎɓ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȲȷ 441 15889 3600 19489 18

 RT3N  ȰɔɗɘɖɔɒɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȰəɝɎɓ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȵɆɈɑɎɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ 444 15757 3700 19457 19

 R3DCX ȲɔɗɐɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȩəɗɢɐɔɈ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɏ ȫɈɉɋɓɢɋɈɎɝȭȲȷ 434 15785 3200 18985 20

 RU9CC ȷɈɋɖɊɑɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȱəɐɎɓ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 442 15613 3300 18913 21

 RT9S  ȴɖɋɓɇəɖɉɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȰɔɘɋɑɢɓɎɐɔɈ ɄɖɎɏ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ411 14604 3900 18504 22

 R3OM  ȨɔɖɔɓɋɌɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȵɔɕɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȨɆɑɋɓɘɎɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ 413 14890 3500 18390 23

 UA7K  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ Ȱɖɡɒ ȰɔɘɔɈɗɐɎɏ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ408 14894 3100 17994 24

 R8WF  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȧɆɞɐɔɖɘɔɗɘɆɓ ȺɆɑɢɞəɓɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 401 14259 3400 17659 25

 RN9C  ȷɈɋɖɊɑɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȰəɍɓɋɜɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȵɋɘɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 384 13655 3800 17455 26

 RA3OA ȨɔɖɔɓɋɌɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȲɆɑɢɜɋɈ ȵɆɈɋɑ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 376 13711 3700 17411 27

 RU8W  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȧɆɞɐɔɖɘɔɗɘɆɓ ȰɎɓɍɥɉəɑɔɈ ȹɖɆɑ ȶɎɚɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 399 14122 3200 17322 28

 RK3T  ȳɎɌɋɉɔɖɔɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȴɐəɓɋɈɆ ȲɆɖɎɥ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɓɆ1 372 13458 3700 17158 29

 R9YBW ȦɑɘɆɏɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȺɎɓɐ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 349 13047 3900 16947 30

 RW8T  ȴɖɋɓɇəɖɉɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȰɔɓɜɋɓɋɇɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ1 368 13120 3800 16920 31

 UA4AQL ȨɔɑɉɔɉɖɆɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȪəɊɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɎɝȲȷ 382 13713 3200 16913 32

 RT5C  ȨɔɖɔɓɋɌɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȽɆɏɐɔɈɗɐɎɏ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 373 13478 3400 16878 33

 UA9MA ȴɒɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȰɔɑɒɆɐɔɈ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɎɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ 344 12771 3900 16671 34

 RA4FUT ȵɋɓɍɋɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȰɔɖɒɆɐɔɈ ɄɖɎɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 356 12729 3400 16129 35

 R3ZZ  ȧɋɑɉɔɖɔɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȩɔɓɝɆɖɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȭȲȷ 333 12195 3800 15995 36

 UA9R  ȰəɖɉɆɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȼəɐɆɓɔɈ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 362 12868 3100 15968 37

 R3KM  ȨɔɖɔɓɋɌɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȰəɕɖɎɓ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȸɎɒɔɚɋɋɈɎɝȲȷ 329 12210 3700 15910 38

 RA7C  ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȮɈɆɓɋɓɐɔ ɄɖɎɏ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 341 12318 3500 15818 39

 RN6AT ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȰɆɑɆɞɓɎɐɔɈ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɏ ȰəɍɢɒɎɝ1 333 12268 3300 15568 40

 RK5W  ȰəɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȲɔɐɎɓ ȶɔɒɆɓ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɋɈɎɝ2 318 11711 3500 15211 41

 R7AM  ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ Ȱəɑɥ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ324 11904 3300 15204 42

 RA7A  ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȳɆɑɇɆɓɊɥɓ ȮɈɆɓ ȩɆɏɐɔɈɎɝȲȷ 297 11218 3900 15118 43

 RK3E  ȴɖɑɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȵɔɘɆɕɔɈ ȨɎɘɆɑɎɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝ1 334 12032 3000 15032 44

 R9YC  ȦɑɘɆɏɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȭɤɍɉɎɓ ȫɈɉɋɓɎɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 306 11523 3500 15023 45

 R3EA  ȴɖɑɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȽɎɐɎɓ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ 336 12065 2800 14865 46

 R0CBI ȻɆɇɆɖɔɈɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȾɋɖɋɒɋɘɢɋɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ɄɖɢɋɈɎɝ2 234 11416 3300 14716 47

ɺʀʇ ð 32022 ʦʯʢʦʚ, ʄʉ ð 30420 ʦʯ., ʂʄʉ ð 25617 ʦʯ.,  1 ʨʘʟʨ. ð 19213 ʦʯ., 2 ʨʘʟʨ. ð 16011 ʦʯ., 3 ʨʘʟʨ. ð 12808 ʦʯ.
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 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 9 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

 R3KQ  ȨɔɖɔɓɋɌɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȩɔɊɔɈɎɐɔɈ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɎɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 323 11786 2900 14686 48

 RC5Z  ȧɋɑɉɔɖɔɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȲɋɊɈɋɊɋɈ ȨɎɘɆɑɎɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 304 11185 3500 14685 49

 R9MJ  ȴɒɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȸɎɒɐɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 282 10381 4200 14581 50

 R8UT  ȰɋɒɋɖɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȷɆɊɔɈɎɓ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 288 11202 3100 14302 51

 RK8I  ȸɔɒɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȦɗɆɓɔɈ ȴɑɋɉ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ293 11297 2800 14097 52

 RG8U  ȰɋɒɋɖɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. Ȱɑɥɓɝɋɓɐɔ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 268 10380 3600 13980 53

 UA4AGT ȨɔɑɉɔɉɖɆɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȾɕɎɑɋɈɔɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝ1 285 10390 3300 13690 54

 RW1F  ɉ. ȷɆɓɐɘ-ȵɋɘɋɖɇəɖɉ ȽɋɇɔɘɆɖɋɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȧɖɔɓɎɗɑɆɈɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ293 10623 3000 13623 55

 RC4P  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȸɆɘɆɖɗɘɆɓ ȭɆɉɎɖɔɈɆ ȦɓɌɋɑɆ ȮɑɢɚɆɘɔɈɓɆ2 291 10421 3200 13621 56

 R2VM  ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȮɕɆɘɔɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 286 10256 3000 13256 57

 RA9SF ȴɖɋɓɇəɖɉɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȦɖɗɑɆɓɔɈ ȨɆɗɎɑɢ ȩɆɑɋɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 300 10569 2600 13169 58

 RC3M  ɅɖɔɗɑɆɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȨɔɖɔɓɎɓ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ271 9754 3400 13154 59

 R0AA  ȰɖɆɗɓɔɥɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȷɒɆɛɘɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ 268 10539 2600 13139 60

 UA9OSB ȳɔɈɔɗɎɇɎɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȱɎɛɔɒɆɓɔɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɢɋɈɎɝ1 250 9546 3400 12946 61

 R3DCB ȲɔɗɐɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȲɔɑɝɆɓɔɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 274 9884 2800 12684 62

 RA9AU ȽɋɑɥɇɎɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȱɔɐɐɋɖ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ɄɖɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 267 9502 2900 12402 63

 RU6CO ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȮɗɘɔɒɎɓ ȲɎɛɆɎɑ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝ2 241 8949 3200 12149 64

 UA6HFI ȷɘɆɈɖɔɕɔɑɢɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȷɒɋɘɆɓɎɓ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȵɋɘɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 236 8712 3300 12012 65

 R3GZ  ȱɎɕɋɜɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȲɆɑɆɓɎɓ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȩɋɔɖɉɎɋɈɎɝȲȷ 233 8700 3300 12000 66

 UA9W  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȧɆɞɐɔɖɘɔɗɘɆɓ ȺɋɊɔɖɔɈ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȮɗɆɐɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 251 8891 3100 11991 67

 UA0DX ȫɈɖɋɏɗɐɆɥ Ȧȴ  ȪɒɎɘɖɎɋɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝ1 198 9755 2200 11955 68

 RU8T  ȴɖɋɓɇəɖɉɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȦɖɘɤɞɐɎɓ Ȧɖɘɦɒ ȦɖɐɆɊɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 246 8751 3200 11951 69

 R3TE  ȳɎɌɋɉɔɖɔɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȧɔɏɜɔɈ ȨɆɊɎɒ ȶɔɒɆɓɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 255 9188 2700 11888 70

 RK7X
 ȰɆɇɆɖɊɎɓɔ-ȧɆɑɐɆɖɗɐɆɥ 

ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ
 Ȱɔɓɔɓɋɓɐɔ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 271 9679 2200 11879 71

 RK4K  ȷɆɒɆɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȧɔɉɆɝɋɈ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɏ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 242 8779 3100 11879 72

 R4GM  ȵɋɓɍɋɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȧɋɑɔɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 256 9185 2600 11785 73

 RK9UE ȰɋɒɋɖɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȷɈɋɖɊɑɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȦɓɊɖɋɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ207 7993 3600 11593 74

 RA7R  ɉ. ȷɋɈɆɗɘɔɕɔɑɢ  ȧəɛɆɓɔɈ ɄɖɎɏ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 237 8976 2600 11576 75

 RN3T  ȳɎɌɋɉɔɖɔɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȵɔɕɔɈɆ ȦɑɎɓɆ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɓɆȰȲȷ 231 8039 3300 11339 76

 R0SCI ȮɖɐəɘɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȷəɖɇɆ ȱɋɔɓɎɊ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ1 212 8500 2800 11300 77

 UF5A  ɉ. ȲɔɗɐɈɆ  ȨɆɑəɏɗɐɎɏ ɄɖɎɏ ȲɎɘɖɔɚɆɓɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ229 8396 2900 11296 78

 UA6AA ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȪɈɆɊɓɋɓɐɔ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 228 8424 2600 11024 79

 UA3BL ȲɔɗɐɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȩəɑɎɋɈ Ƚɋɖɒɋɓ ȰɆɍɇɋɐɔɈɎɝȭȲȷ 224 8014 3000 11014 80

 RW9DX ȷɈɋɖɊɑɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȰɎɑəɓɔɈ ȴɑɋɉ ȩɔɖɎɗɑɆɈɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 220 7774 3200 10974 81

 UA4WAU ȹɊɒəɖɘɗɐɆɥ ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȩɆɑɎɝɆɓɎɓ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȲȷ 237 8399 2500 10899 82

 R7MM  ȶɔɗɘɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 212 7936 2900 10836 83

 RM9T/P ȳɎɌɋɉɔɖɔɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȮɑɢɎɓ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝ1 230 8180 2500 10680 84

 RU9I  ȸɔɒɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȵɔɊɒɆɖɢɐɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȧɔɖɎɗɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ218 8400 2200 10600 85

 UA0SE ȮɖɐəɘɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȰɆɖɕɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ɄɖɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 187 7657 2900 10557 86

 UA4FER ȵɋɓɍɋɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȰɔɖɔɑɢɐɔɈ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȦɑɢɇɋɖɘɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ197 7138 3400 10538 87

 UA0SU ȮɖɐəɘɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȦɖɗɋɓɘɢɋɈ ȱɋɔɓɎɊ ȮɓɓɔɐɋɓɘɢɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ195 8154 2300 10454 88

 RU3A  ɉ. ȲɔɗɐɈɆ  ȧəɐɑɆɓ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȧɔɖɎɗɔɈɎɝȭȲȷ 228 8129 2300 10429 89

 RK4FM ȵɋɓɍɋɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȷɘɖɋɑɎɓ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ɄɖɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 222 7921 2400 10321 90

 RN0A  ȰɖɆɗɓɔɥɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȲɋɑɢɓɎɐ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɎɏ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝ1 211 8468 1600 10068 91

 UI5R  ȸɆɒɇɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȶɥɍɆɓɔɈ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ1 205 7461 2600 10061 92

 R0CBA ȻɆɇɆɖɔɈɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȲɆɑɢɐɔɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝ2 162 7543 2500 10043 93

 UA9AX ȽɋɑɥɇɎɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȧɆɍɆɓɔɈ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɎɏ ȩɋɔɖɉɎɋɈɎɝȲȷ 213 7578 2400 9978 94

 UA9URI ȰɋɒɋɖɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȰɑɎɒɐɎɓ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 191 7406 2400 9806 95

 RA0QD ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȷɆɛɆ (ɅɐəɘɎɥ) Ȳəɓɘɢɥɓ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 161 7078 2500 9578 96

 UA6HML ȷɘɆɈɖɔɕɔɑɢɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ Ȫɔɖɔɞɋɓɐɔ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȪɋɒɢɥɓɔɈɎɝ1 198 7218 2300 9518 97

 UA0SR ȮɖɐəɘɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȷɔɇɔɑɋɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȸɎɒɔɚɋɋɈɎɝȲȷ 173 7289 2200 9489 98

 UA3Z  ȧɋɑɉɔɖɔɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȸɖɆɕɋɍɓɎɐɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȵɋɘɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 192 6998 2400 9398 99

 RK9DO ȷɈɋɖɊɑɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȰɆɍɆɓɜɋɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝ1 193 6881 2400 9281 100

 RA4ACX ȨɔɑɉɔɉɖɆɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȵɖɔɐəɊɎɓ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝ2 192 7055 2200 9255 101

 RA0ACM ȰɖɆɗɓɔɥɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȺɋɚɎɑɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝ1 153 6013 3100 9113 102

 UA9BA ȽɋɑɥɇɎɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȹɒɆɓɋɜ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ177 6249 2800 9049 103

 RX3N  ȰɔɗɘɖɔɒɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȸɖɆɈɎɓ ȨɆɊɎɒ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȭȲȷ 188 6821 2200 9021 104

 RW4AD ȨɔɑɉɔɉɖɆɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȽɋɖɋɕɔɈ ȦɖɐɆɊɎɏ ȩɖɎɉɔɖɢɋɈɎɝ1 194 6902 2000 8902 105

 RD0A  ȰɖɆɗɓɔɥɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȮɈɆɓɐɎɓ ȦɖɐɆɊɎɏ ȵɆɈɑɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 185 7437 1400 8837 106

 UA3DLD ȲɔɗɐɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȴɗɎɕɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȱɢɈɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 176 6457 2300 8757 107

 RU9S  ȴɖɋɓɇəɖɉɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȰəɍɓɋɜɔɈ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȨɑɆɊɎɗɑɆɈɔɈɎɝȲȷ 176 6314 2300 8614 108

 R4PES ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȸɆɘɆɖɗɘɆɓ ȲɆɗɑɔɈ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝ2 171 6108 2500 8608 109

 R9LY  ȸɤɒɋɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȩɆɏɘɆɓɔɈ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 191 6859 1700 8559 110

 R8CAA ȷɈɋɖɊɑɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȷɆɈəɐɔɈ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɎɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝ1 166 5911 2600 8511 111

 R3AAA ɉ. ȲɔɗɐɈɆ  ȲɆɑɋɋɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝ1 161 5874 2600 8474 112

 RM5W  ȰəɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȸɋɖɋɒɋɜɐɎɏ ɄɖɎɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 159 6025 2400 8425 113

 R0SR  ȮɖɐəɘɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȩɔɑəɇɋɈ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȧɔɖɎɗɔɈɎɝȲȷ 144 5825 2500 8325 114

 RL4A  ȨɔɑɉɔɉɖɆɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȴɖɋɛɔɈ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 174 6217 2100 8317 115

 R0CAF ȻɆɇɆɖɔɈɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȸɔɖɔɕɐɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 128 6097 2200 8297 116

 RN4K  ȷɆɒɆɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȾɎɖɥɋɈ ȲɎɛɆɎɑ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 168 5955 2300 8255 117

 RT4M  ȹɑɢɥɓɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȪɖɡɉɆɓɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 132 4825 3300 8125 118

 RC1W  ȵɗɐɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȷɆəɑɎɝ ȦɖɐɆɊɎɏ ȨɆɑɋɓɘɎɓɔɈɎɝ1 164 6035 2000 8035 119

 RW3QJ ȨɔɖɔɓɋɌɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȲɔɖɉɆɝɋɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɋɈɎɝ1 165 6016 1900 7916 120

 RZ8U  ȰɋɒɋɖɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȮɈɆɓɔɈ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȷɘɋɕɆɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ 160 6373 1500 7873 121

 R4RM  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȸɆɘɆɖɗɘɆɓ ȳɆɗɡɖɔɈ ȶɎɓɆɘ ȨɆɗɎɑɔɈɎɝ1 160 5742 2100 7842 122

 UA4ATR ȨɔɑɉɔɉɖɆɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȲɆɑɡɞɋɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝ1 165 5831 2000 7831 123

 RA3RA ȸɆɒɇɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȵɑɆɘɎɜɡɓ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ 164 5828 2000 7828 124

 RU9SB ȴɖɋɓɇəɖɉɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȷɆɑɎɟɋɈ ȵɦɘɖ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝȲȷ 146 5215 2200 7415 125

 RX4HJ ȷɆɒɆɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȾɎɉɔɖɋɈ ɄɖɎɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 142 5162 2100 7262 126

 RU9AC ȽɋɑɥɇɎɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȰɔɑɋɗɓɎɐɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȵɆɈɑɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ128 4607 2500 7107 127

 R2YAA ȧɖɥɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȩɖɎɉɔɖɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 145 5269 1800 7069 128

 R4AAR ȨɔɑɉɔɉɖɆɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȷɔɕɔɑɋɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ2 135 4859 2100 6959 129

 RN4SC ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȲɆɖɎɏ Ƀɑ ȩɓɋɈɆɞɋɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɎɝ1 133 4821 2100 6921 130

 RL3T  ȳɎɌɋɉɔɖɔɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȩɔɖɞɐɔɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 131 4755 2000 6755 131

 UA3OO ȨɔɖɔɓɋɌɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȨɔɋɏɐɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝ1 130 4681 1900 6581 132

 R7FC  ȷɘɆɈɖɔɕɔɑɢɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȱɎɘɈɎɓɋɓɐɔ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝ1 126 4881 1600 6481 133

 RT3G  ȱɎɕɋɜɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȲɆɐəɗɎ ȲɎɛɆɎɑ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝȲȷ 133 4747 1700 6447 134

 RZ9WU ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȧɆɞɐɔɖɘɔɗɘɆɓ ȿɋɖɇɆɐɔɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 130 4601 1800 6401 135  



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 10 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

 R1BBU ɉ. ȷɆɓɐɘ-ȵɋɘɋɖɇəɖɉ ȩɔɖɇɆɝ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 114 4130 2100 6230 136

 R7TD  ȷɘɆɈɖɔɕɔɑɢɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȷɎɒɔɓɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 107 4047 2100 6147 137

 R8KAY ɅɒɆɑɔ-ȳɋɓɋɜɐɎɏ Ȧȴ ȧɔɑɊɎɓɐɔɈ ȺɦɊɔɖ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝ1 117 4350 1700 6050 138

 RD2M  ɅɖɔɗɑɆɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȲɆɛɔɈ ȵɆɈɋɑ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ1 125 4395 1600 5995 139

 RA9AAA ȽɋɑɥɇɎɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȵɔɘɆɕɔɈ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 124 4451 1500 5951 140

 UA4CNJ ȷɆɖɆɘɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȷɐɖɋɇɜɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȺɎɑɎɕɕɔɈɎɝ1 119 4198 1700 5898 141

 RM7C  ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ CɆɚɔɓɔɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ɄɖɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 114 4177 1600 5777 142

 RT0O  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȧəɖɥɘɎɥ ȱɔɉɎɓɔɈ ȨɆɗɎɑɎɏ ȩɋɔɖɉɎɋɈɎɝȲȷ 108 4615 1100 5715 143

 R8LA  ȸɤɒɋɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȰɑɤɝɋɖɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 112 4095 1600 5695 144

 RA9AP ȽɋɑɥɇɎɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȷɒɆɉɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ 111 3981 1700 5681 145

 RU4CK ȷɆɖɆɘɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȷɋɏɊɆɑɎɋɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ɃɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ1 97 3450 2100 5550 146

 UA3PI ȸəɑɢɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝ1 94 3518 1900 5418 147

 R9UA  ȳɋɓɋɜɐɎɏ Ȧȴ  ȰɔɌɋɈ ȮɈɆɓ ȷɘɋɕɆɓɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 98 3866 1500 5366 148

 R8TA  ȴɖɋɓɇəɖɉɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȦɖɘɤɞɐɎɓ ȦɖɐɆɊɎɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 91 3224 2100 5324 149

 RA0UJ ȭɆɇɆɏɐɆɑɢɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȷəɈɔɖɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝ1 99 4072 1200 5272 150

 R4FCJ ȵɋɓɍɋɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȬəɐɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 99 3588 1600 5188 151

 RK0UN ȭɆɇɆɏɐɆɑɢɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȪɖɆɓɎɝɓɎɐɔɈ ȮɈɆɓ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ1 79 3152 1900 5052 152

 UI8C  ȷɈɋɖɊɑɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȲɋɊɥɐɔɈ ȦɖɐɆɊɎɏ ȨɎɑɔɖɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 87 3115 1800 4915 153

 RA9UAD ȰɋɒɋɖɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȾɋɇɔɘɓɋɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 85 3283 1600 4883 154

 UA9SMU ȴɖɋɓɇəɖɉɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȵɖɔɗɈɎɖɐɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝ1 109 3830 1000 4830 155

 UA9JNT ȻɆɓɘɡ-ȲɆɓɗɎɏɗɐɎɏ ȦȴðɄɉɖɆ ȷɆɇɎɖɔɈ ȦɍɆɘ ȾɆɏɒɆɖɊɆɓɔɈɎɝ1 81 2987 1600 4587 156

 R9TV  ȴɖɋɓɇəɖɉɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȾɔɖɔɛɔɈ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 88 3144 1100 4244 157

 R2TT  ȳɎɌɋɉɔɖɔɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȰəɍɢɒɎɓ ȨɆɊɎɒ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɢɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ 64 2297 1700 3997 158

 RA9SSM ȴɖɋɓɇəɖɉɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȱɦɈɔɝɐɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɎɝ1 83 2879 1100 3979 159

 R6BT  ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȲɆɟɋɓɐɔ ȰɔɓɗɘɆɓɘɎɓ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝ1 68 2387 1300 3687 160

 R6DCS ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȷɒɔɑɋɓɜɋɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȨɆɑɋɖɢɋɈɎɝ1 63 2382 1300 3682 161

 RD3Q  ȨɔɖɔɓɋɌɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȱɡɗɔɈ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ɄɖɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 71 2563 1100 3663 162

 UA3VLO ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȱɋɇɋɊɎɓɗɐɎɏ ɄɖɎɏ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝ1 63 2233 1300 3533 163

 R2FZ  ȰɆɑɎɓɎɓɉɖɆɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȴɗɎɕɋɓɐɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 72 2538 900 3438 164

 RZ0SW ȮɖɐəɘɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȵɆɈɑɎɝɋɓɐɔ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 60 2598 800 3398 165

 UA9XX ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȰɔɒɎ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɤɘɋɓɐɔ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɎɏ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝ1 58 2142 1200 3342 166

 UA9MJW/9 ɅɒɆɑɔ-ȳɋɓɋɜɐɎɏ Ȧȴ ȭɆɛɆɖɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝ1 58 2425 900 3325 167

 RT2H  ȲɔɗɐɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȱɋɗɓɎɐɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝ1 51 2071 1200 3271 168

 UA0SRQ ȮɖɐəɘɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȪəɇɖɔɈɗɐɎɏ ȲɆɖɐ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ2 47 2039 1000 3039 169

 UA0SDX ȮɖɐəɘɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȰɎɖɎɑɢɝəɐ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ 47 2030 1000 3030 170

 RX3VF ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȱɥɒɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 42 1490 1200 2690 171

 R8ADN ȽɋɑɥɇɎɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȮɑɢɎɓ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 50 1771 900 2671 172

 UA4PCM ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȸɆɘɆɖɗɘɆɓ ȭɆɇɔɑɔɘɓɎɐɔɈ ȲɆɐɗɎɒ ȨɆɑɋɖɢɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ 39 1391 1200 2591 173

 RW3AI ɉ. ȲɔɗɐɈɆ  ȧɔɇɖɔɈ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɏ ȺɋɊɔɘɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 48 1782 800 2582 174

 UA4SJO ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȲɆɖɎɏ Ƀɑ ȧɋɑɥɐɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝ2 40 1409 1000 2409 175

 RK0SM ȮɖɐəɘɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȱɥɍɎɓ ɄɖɎɏ ȧɔɖɎɗɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 26 970 1200 2170 176

 UB7K  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ Ȱɖɡɒ ȰɆɍɆɓɜɋɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȨɎɘɆɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ 23 929 1200 2129 177

 RW4CB ȷɆɖɆɘɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȼɎɘɐɔ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 31 1095 900 1995 178

 UA0AAA ȰɖɆɗɓɔɥɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝ2 29 1143 700 1843 179

 RA4CEO ȷɆɖɆɘɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȲɆɐɋɈɐɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȮɈɆɓɔɎɝ1 26 933 800 1733 180

 RC2V  ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȽɋɖɐɆɗɔɈ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɏ ȨɆɑɋɓɘɎɓɔɈɎɝ1 26 920 800 1720 181

 R7TJ  ȷɘɆɈɖɔɕɔɑɢɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȰɎɗɎɑɢ ȨɆɊɎɒ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 28 1108 600 1708 182

 RW4NW ȰɎɖɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȰɔɍɋɖɔɊɔɈ ȨɆɗɎɑɎɏ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 28 992 600 1592 183

 R9PM  ȳɔɈɔɗɎɇɎɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȭɆɇəɉɆ ȲɎɛɆɎɑ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 29 1127 400 1527 184

 RA4Y  ȽəɈɆɞɗɐɆɥ ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȵɋɘɖɔɈ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɏ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝ1 12 423 900 1323 185

 RD1T  ȳɔɈɉɔɖɔɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȩɋɖɆɗɎɒɋɓɐɔ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȰɔɓɗɘɆɓɘɎɓɔɈɎɝ1 17 635 600 1235 186

 R0AS  ȰɖɆɗɓɔɥɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȰəɕɖɋɋɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȦɓɊɖɋɋɈɎɝ1 11 420 700 1120 187

 R9MN  ȴɒɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȲɡɐɎɘɋɓɐɔ ȨɆɗɎɑɎɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȲȷ 10 380 500 880 188

 RA3VE ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȧɔɉɊɆɓɔɈ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȩɖɎɉɔɖɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 12 420 400 820 189

 R0AFF ȰɖɆɗɓɔɥɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȭəɋɈɎɝ ȳɆɘɆɑɢɥ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɓɆȰȲȷ 4 154 300 454 190

 RA0AY ȰɖɆɗɓɔɥɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȭəɋɈɎɝ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 4 154 300 454 191

 RA3DQP ȲɔɗɐɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȪɋɒɎɊɔɈ ȲɎɛɆɎɑ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝ1 2 77 200 277 192

 RW3QM ȨɔɖɔɓɋɌɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȵɆɈɑɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 312 11600 3600 15200 3 47

 R6CR  ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȰɔɖɔɇɐɆ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȩɖɎɉɔɖɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 283 10386 3500 13886 3 43

 R9HAV ȸɔɒɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȷɎɊɔɖɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȧɔɖɎɗɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 283 10640 3200 13840 3 43

 RA4PBE ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȸɆɘɆɖɗɘɆɓ ȭɆɒɆɑɋɋɈ ȦɍɆɘ ȰəɖɇɆɓɉɆɑɋɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 270 9738 3300 13038 3 40

 RT9YA ȦɑɘɆɏɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ  ȲɆɓɗəɖɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɋɈɎɝ3 210 7892 3500 11392

 R5RC  ȸɆɒɇɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȱɆɒɔɓɔɈ ȶɔɒɆɓ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 209 7582 2800 10382

 R6KA  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ Ȱɖɡɒ ȶɆɓɤɐ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȰɔɓɗɘɆɓɘɎɓɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 209 7563 2400 9963

 UA1AOS ɉ. ȷɆɓɐɘ-ȵɋɘɋɖɇəɖɉ ȷɋɖɔɈ ȴɑɋɉ ȵɋɘɖɔɈɎɝ 3 208 7531 2400 9931

 RN4HAB ȷɆɒɆɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȭɆɉɖɋɐɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 192 6895 2600 9495

 R4PBX ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȸɆɘɆɖɗɘɆɓ ȰɖɆɐɔɈ ȮɈɆɓ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 177 6458 2900 9358

 RJ9U  ȰɋɒɋɖɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȷɆɈɝɋɓɐɔ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȦɖɘɋɒɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 172 6794 2100 8894

 UA9CKP ȷɈɋɖɊɑɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȵɔɕɔɈ ȰɔɓɗɘɆɓɘɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 164 5810 2200 8010

 R3MAI ɅɖɔɗɑɆɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȸɖəɗɔɈ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 143 5287 2600 7887

 RA6ANN ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȵɋɖɐɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 158 5974 1800 7774

 RT9YT ȦɑɘɆɏɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ  ȩɖɎɓɋɈɎɝ ɄɖɎɏ ȮɉɔɖɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 118 4464 3100 7564

 R2EL  ȴɖɑɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȭɡɐɎɓ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɎɏ ȵɆɈɑɔɈɎɝ3 150 5323 2200 7523

 R2GB  ȱɎɕɋɜɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȶɔɊɎɓ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 127 4604 2200 6804

 R6BH  ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɓɐɔ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 124 4601 2200 6801

 R9SDV ȴɖɋɓɇəɖɉɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȰɔɖɔɑɢɐɔɈ ȲɎɛɆɎɑ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 124 4471 2200 6671

 RA3DSV ȲɔɗɐɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȴɖɑɔɈ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 114 4155 2400 6555

 R2SP  ȶɥɍɆɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȷɔɖɈɎɑɔɈ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɏ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 109 4013 2500 6513

 RV3VR ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȵɔɖɔɛɓɥ ȨɎɘɆɑɎɏ ȦɓɊɖɋɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 121 4408 2100 6508

 UA1ABJ ȱɋɓɎɓɉɖɆɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȨɔɑɐɔɈ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȺɋɑɎɐɗɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 119 4281 2200 6481

 UA4PAN ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȸɆɘɆɖɗɘɆɓ ȰɔɓɐɎɓ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȷɘɆɓɎɗɑɆɈɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 116 4139 2100 6239

 UB8A  ȽɋɑɥɇɎɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȸɆɖɆɓɝəɐ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȧɔɖɎɗɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 128 4554 1600 6154

 R3WZ  ȰəɖɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȰɆɍɎɒɎɖɎɐ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 101 3922 2000 5922

 R4RB  ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȸɆɘɆɖɗɘɆɓ ȷɔɑɔɒɆɘɓɎɐɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɗɑɆɈ ȱɋɔɓɎɊɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 122 4292 1600 5892

 UA3EUW ȴɖɑɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȱɤɇɎɒɔɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 92 3276 2000 5276

 RA9HBN ȸɔɒɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  Ȳɋɉɋɑɢ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 102 3888 1200 5088

 R2DQC ȲɔɗɐɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȷɋɒɡɐɎɓ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɎɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 88 3360 1700 5060

ɖɆɊɎɔɗɘɆɓɜɎɎ ɗ ɔɕɋɖɆɘɔɖɆɒɎ, ɎɒɋɤɟɎɒɎ ɐɈɆɑɎɚɎɐɆɜɎɤ ɓɎɌɋ 2 ɖɆɍɖɥɊɆ 

 



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 11 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

 UA6HLN ȷɘɆɈɖɔɕɔɑɢɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈ ȩɋɔɖɉɎɏ ȾɔɘɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 99 3528 1400 4928

 R9MBY ȴɒɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȩɖɎɉɔɖɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 90 3245 1500 4745

 R9CD  ȷɈɋɖɊɑɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȻɆɛɆɑɐɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȵɋɘɖɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 97 3503 1200 4703

 UA9SEC ȴɖɋɓɇəɖɉɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȵəɝɐɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 75 2774 1900 4674

 RT9YO ȦɑɘɆɏɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ  ȵɎɑɎɕɋɓɐɔ ȵɆɈɋɑ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 80 3089 1500 4589

 R6DBT ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȳɋɗɘɋɖɔɈ ȫɈɉɋɓɎɏ ȨɎɘɆɑɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 97 3454 1100 4554

 UA6YN ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȦɊɡɉɋɥ ȩɖɋɞɓɎɐɔɈ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 62 2371 2100 4471

 RG1A  ɉ. ȷɆɓɐɘ-ȵɋɘɋɖɇəɖɉ ȩɖɎɉɔɖɢɋɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȩɋɔɖɉɎɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 75 2817 1600 4417

 RT1S  ȨɔɑɔɉɔɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȭɆɑɔɍɓɡɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ɄɖɢɋɈɎɝ3 80 3031 1300 4331

 R0AH  ȰɖɆɗɓɔɥɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȰəɑɎɐ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 75 3013 1300 4313

 RZ9UO ȰɋɒɋɖɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȮɈɆɓɔɈ ȫɈɉɋɓɎɏ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 67 2675 1300 3975

 RA0OU ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȧəɖɥɘɎɥ ȾɎɞɒɆɐɔɈ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 68 2972 800 3772

 R6DOO ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȧəɑɆɓɋɓɐɔ ȲɆɏɥ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɓɆɇ/ɖ 64 2347 1100 3447

 UB9UVQ ȰɋɒɋɖɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȰɆɞɆɕɔɈ ȩɆɑɎɒɌɆɓ ȨɆɑɎɍɥɓɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 37 1451 1400 2851

 UB3DQR ȲɔɗɐɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȩɔɑɥɐɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 29 1069 1000 2069

 R3BV  ɉ. ȲɔɗɐɈɆ  ȳɔɈɎɐɔɈ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɏ ɄɖɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 28 1063 900 1963

 R6LBK ȶɔɗɘɔɈɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȦɕɑɋɈɎɝ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 25 868 500 1368

 R4ACY ȨɔɑɉɔɉɖɆɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȧɆɖɆɛ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȮɗɆɆɐɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 26 920 400 1320

 R1LN  ɉ. ȷɆɓɐɘ-ȵɋɘɋɖɇəɖɉ ȾɆɑɆɞɔɈɆ ȳɆɘɆɑɎɥ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɓɆɇ/ɖ 16 563 400 963

 R1BAC ɉ. ȷɆɓɐɘ-ȵɋɘɋɖɇəɖɉ ȷɔɑɔɈɢɋɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 9 322 500 822

 R1BHN ɉ. ȷɆɓɐɘ-ȵɋɘɋɖɇəɖɉ ȰɔɛɆɓɔɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 3 161 300 461

 R3YBE ȧɖɥɓɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ.  Ȱɔɓɤɞɋɓɐɔ ȫɈɉɋɓɎɏ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 0 0 0 0

 R1NAE ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȰɆɖɋɑɎɥ ȶɡɓɐɋɈɎɝ ȫɈɉɋɓɎɏ ȦɓɘɔɓɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 0 0 0 0  

YL -SOAB: ʨʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ ï ʞʝʥʱʠʥʦʡ. 

ʩʧʦʨʪ.

ʨʘʟʨʷʜQSO ʨʘʩʩʪʦʷʥʠʝʣʦʢʘʪʦʨʳʦʯʢʠQSO ʨʘʩʩʪʦʷʥʠʝʣʦʢʘʪʦʨʳʦʯʢʠ

 RK3T ȳɎɌɋɉɔɖɔɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȴɐəɓɋɈɆ ȲɆɖɎɥ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɓɆ1 392 14164 3700 17864 372 13458 3700 17158 1

 RC4P ȶɋɗɕəɇɑɎɐɆ ȸɆɘɆɖɗɘɆɓ ȭɆɉɎɖɔɈɆ ȦɓɌɋɑɆ ȮɑɢɚɆɘɔɈɓɆ2 303 10851 3200 14051 291 10421 3200 13621 2

 RN3T ȳɎɌɋɉɔɖɔɊɗɐɆɥ ɔɇɑ. ȵɔɕɔɈɆ ȦɑɎɓɆ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɓɆȰȲȷ 259 8991 3300 12291 231 8039 3300 11339 3

 R0AFF ȰɖɆɗɓɔɥɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȭəɋɈɎɝ ȳɆɘɆɑɢɥ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɓɆȰȲȷ 4 154 300 454 4 154 300 454 4

 R6DOO ȰɖɆɗɓɔɊɆɖɗɐɎɏ ɐɖɆɏ ȧəɑɆɓɋɓɐɔ ȲɆɏɥ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɓɆɇ/ɖ 70 2615 1400 4015 64 2347 1100 3447

 R1LN ɉ. ȷɆɓɐɘ-ȵɋɘɋɖɇəɖɉ ȾɆɑɆɞɔɈɆ ȳɆɘɆɑɎɥ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɓɆɇ/ɖ 19 668 500 1168 16 563 400 963

ʧʦʜʪʚʝʨʞʜʝʥʦ

ʤʝʩʪʦʈʝʛʠʦʥʇʦʟʳʚʥʦʡ ʌʘʤʠʣʠʷ ʠ ʠʥʠʮʠʘʣʳ

ʟʘʷʚʣʝʥʦ

 

8. ʇʨʦʪʝʩʪʳ, ʧʨʠʥʷʪʳʝ ʨʝʰʝʥʠʷ 

ɺ ʫʩʪʘʥʦʚʣʝʥʥʳʝ ʇʨʘʚʠʣʘʤʠ ʧʦ ʚʠʜʫ ʩʧʦʨʪʘ çʈʘʜʠʦʩʧʦʨʪè ʩʨʦʢʠ ʧʨʦʪʝʩʪʳ ʚ ɻʉʂ ʥʝ ʧʦʩʪʫʧʠʣʠ. 

9. ɺʳʚʦʜʳ ʠ ʧʨʝʜʣʦʞʝʥʠʷ ʧʦ ʠʪʦʛʘʤ ʧʨʦʚʝʜʸʥʥʦʛʦ ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʦʛʦ ʩʦʨʝʚʥʦʚʘʥʠ ̫

9.1. ɻʣʘʚʥʘʷ ʩʫʜʝʡʩʢʘʷ ʢʦʣʣʝʛʠʷ ʦʙʨʘʱʘʝʪ ʚʥʠʤʘʥʠʝ ʥʘ ʧʦʣʦʞʠʪʝʣʴʥʳʡ ʦʧʳʪ ʠʩʧʦʣʴʟʦʚʘʥʠʷ 

ʩʧʝʮʠʘʣʴʥʦʛʦ ʩʘʡʪʘ ʜʣʷ ʧʦʣʫʯʝʥʠʷ ʦʪʯʝʪʦʚ ʠ ʨʝʢʦʤʝʥʜʫʝʪ ʠʩʧʦʣʴʟʦʚʘʪʴ ʝʛʦ ʠ ʚ ʜʘʣʴʥʝʡʰʝʤ. 
 

10. ʉʦʩʪʘʚ ʩʫʜʝʡʩʢʦʡ ʢʦʣʣʝʛʠʠ ʠ ʦʮʝʥʢʘ ʨʘʙʦʪʳ ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʭ ʩʫʜʝʡ 

 

ˉ 

ʧ/ʧ 

ʌʘʤʠʣʠʷ, 

ʠʤʷ, ʦʪʯʝʩʪʚʦ 

ʉʫʜʝʡʩʢʦʝ 

ʟʚʘʥʠʝ 
ɺ ʢʘʯʝʩʪʚʝ ʢʦʛʦ ʩʫʜʠʣ 

ʆʮʝʥʢʘ 

ʨʘʙʦʪʳ 

1 
ʅʝʭʦʨʦʰʝʚ 

ɸʥʜʨʝʡ ɻʝʦʨʛʠʝʚʠʯ 
ʉʉɺʂ ɻʣʘʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴʷ  

2 
ʂʣʦʢʦʚ 

ʄʠʭʘʠʣ ʀʚʘʥʦʚʠʯ 
ʉʉɺʂ ɻʣʘʚʥʳʡ ʩʝʢʨʝʪʘʨʴ  

3 
ɹʝʣʦʫʩʦʚʘ 

ʊʘʪʴʷʥʘ ɻʝʥʥʘʜʴʝʚʥʘ 
ʉʉɺʂ ɿʘʤ. ɻʣʘʚʥʦʛʦ ʩʫʜʴʠ ʆʪʣʠʯʥʦ 

4 
ɺʜʦʚʠʥ  

ʆʣʝʛ ʅʠʢʦʣʘʝʚʠʯ 
ʉʉ1ʂ ʉʪʘʨʰʠʡ ʩʫʜʴʷ-ʢʦʥʪʨʦʣʸʨ ʆʪʣʠʯʥʦ 

5 
ʅʫʨʛʘʣʠʝʚ  

ʖʨʠʡ ʄʘʫʣʠʤʦʚʠʯ 
ʉʉ1ʂ ʇʦʤʦʱʥʠʢ ɻʣʘʚʥʦʛʦ ʩʝʢʨʝʪʘʨʷ ʆʪʣʠʯʥʦ 

6 
ʂʦʨʧʘʯʝʚ  

ɸʥʜʨʝʡ ɻʝʥʥʘʜʴʝʚʠʯ 
ʉʉɺʂ ʉʫʜʴʷ-ʢʦʥʪʨʦʣʸʨ ʆʪʣʠʯʥʦ 

7 
ʆʚʯʠʥʥʠʢʦʚ  

ʖʨʠʡ ɻʝʥʥʘʜʴʝʚʠʯ 
ʉʉ1ʂ ʉʫʜʴʷ-ʢʦʥʪʨʦʣʸʨ ʆʪʣʠʯʥʦ 

8 
ʅʦʩʢʦʚ  

ɺʣʘʜʠʤʠʨ ɺʠʪʘʣʴʝʚʠʯ 
ʉʉ1ʂ ʉʫʜʴʷ-ʢʦʥʪʨʦʣʸʨ ʆʪʣʠʯʥʦ 



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 12 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

9 
ʇʘʥʘʩʝʥʢʦ  

ɺʷʯʝʩʣʘʚ ʖʨʴʝʚʠʯ 
ʉʉ1ʂ ʉʫʜʴʷ-ʢʦʥʪʨʦʣʸʨ ʆʪʣʠʯʥʦ 

10 
ʃʝʫʥʦʚ  

ɸʣʝʢʩʝʡ ɸʣʝʢʩʘʥʜʨʦʚʠʯ 
ʉʉ1ʂ ʉʫʜʴʷ-ʢʦʥʪʨʦʣʸʨ ʆʪʣʠʯʥʦ 

 

ɻʣʘʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴʷ, 

ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴʷ ɺʩʝʨʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʦʡ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʠ 
 

ɸ. ɻ. ʅʝʭʦʨʦʰʝʚ  

 

 

 
 

ɻʣʘʚʥʳʡ ʩʝʢʨʝʪʘʨʴ, 

ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴʷ ɺʩʝʨʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʦʡ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʠ 

 

ʄ.ʀ. ʂʣʦʢʦʚ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 13 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

ʉʇʈɸɺʂɸ 
ʦ ʩʦʩʪʘʚʝ ʠ ʢʚʘʣʠʬʠʢʘʮʠʠ ʩʫʜʝʡʩʢʦʡ ʢʦʣʣʝʛʠʠ 

ʚʩʝʨʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʦʛʦ ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʦʛʦ ʩʦʨʝʚʥʦʚʘʥʠʷ ʧʦ ʨʘʜʠʦʩʧʦʨʪʫ 

ʂʫʙʦʢ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ (ʨʘʜʠʦʩʚʷʟʴ ʥʘ ʂɺ ï ʪʝʣʝʬʦʥ) 2021 ʛʦʜʘ 

(ʉʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʘʷ ʜʠʩʮʠʧʣʠʥʘ ʨʘʜʠʦʩʚʷʟʴ ʥʘ ʂɺ ï ʪʝʣʝʬʦʥ 1450061811ʗ, 

ˉ ʉ.ʄ. ʚ ɽʂʇ 32629) 

ɼʘʪʘ ʧʨʦʚʝʜʝʥʠʷ 02 ï 03 ʷʥʚʘʨʷ 2021 ʛʦʜʘ. 

 
ˉ 

ʧ/ʧ 

ʌʘʤʠʣʠʷ, 

ʠʤʷ, ʦʪʯʝʩʪʚʦ 

ʉʫʜʝʡʩʢʦʝ 

ʟʚʘʥʠʝ 
ʈʝʛʠʦʥ ɺ ʢʘʯʝʩʪʚʝ ʢʦʛʦ ʩʫʜʠʣ 

 

1 
ʅʝʭʦʨʦʰʝʚ 

ɸʥʜʨʝʡ ɻʝʦʨʛʠʝʚʠʯ 
ʉʉɺʂ ʛ. ʋʬʘ ɻʣʘʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴʷ 

 

2 
ʂʣʦʢʦʚ 

ʄʠʭʘʠʣ ʀʚʘʥʦʚʠʯ 
ʉʉɺʂ ʛ. ʅʦʚʦʩʠʙʠʨʩʢ ɻʣʘʚʥʳʡ ʩʝʢʨʝʪʘʨʴ 

 

3 
ɹʝʣʦʫʩʦʚʘ 

ʊʘʪʴʷʥʘ ɻʝʥʥʘʜʴʝʚʥʘ 
ʉʉɺʂ ʛ. ʋʬʘ  ɿʘʤ. ɻʣʘʚʥʦʛʦ ʩʫʜʴʠ 

 

4 
ɺʜʦʚʠʥ  

ʆʣʝʛ ʅʠʢʦʣʘʝʚʠʯ 
ʉʉ 1 ʢʘʪ. ʛ. ʐʘʜʨʠʥʩʢ ʉʪʘʨʰʠʡ ʩʫʜʴʷ-ʢʦʥʪʨʦʣʸʨ 

 

5 
ʅʫʨʛʘʣʠʝʚ  

ʖʨʠʡ ʄʘʫʣʠʤʦʚʠʯ 
ʉʉ 1 ʢʘʪ. ʛ. ʋʬʘ 

ʇʦʤʦʱʥʠʢ ɻʣʘʚʥʦʛʦ 

ʩʝʢʨʝʪʘʨʷ 

 

6 
ʂʦʨʧʘʯʝʚ  

ɸʥʜʨʝʡ ɻʝʥʥʘʜʴʝʚʠʯ 
ʉʉ 1 ʢʘʪ. ʛ. ʋʬʘ ʉʫʜʴʷ-ʢʦʥʪʨʦʣʸʨ 

 

7 
ʆʚʯʠʥʥʠʢʦʚ  

ʖʨʠʡ ɻʝʥʥʘʜʴʝʚʠʯ 
ʉʉ 1 ʢʘʪ. ʛ. ʋʬʘ ʉʫʜʴʷ-ʢʦʥʪʨʦʣʸʨ 

 

8 
ʅʦʩʢʦʚ  

ɺʣʘʜʠʤʠʨ ɺʠʪʘʣʴʝʚʠʯ 
ʉʉ 1 ʢʘʪ. ʛ. ʋʬʘ ʉʫʜʴʷ-ʢʦʥʪʨʦʣʸʨ 

 

9 
ʇʘʥʘʩʝʥʢʦ  

ɺʷʯʝʩʣʘʚ ʖʨʴʝʚʠʯ 
ʉʉ 1 ʢʘʪ. ʛ. ʋʬʘ  ʉʫʜʴʷ-ʢʦʥʪʨʦʣʸʨ  

 

10 
ʃʝʫʥʦʚ  

ɸʣʝʢʩʝʡ ɸʣʝʢʩʘʥʜʨʦʚʠʯ 
ʉʉ 1 ʢʘʪ. ʛ. ʊʦʣʴʷʪʪʠ ʉʫʜʴʷ-ʢʦʥʪʨʦʣʸʨ 

 

 

ɻʣʘʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴʷ, 

ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴʷ ɺʩʝʨʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʦʡ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʠ 
 

ɸ. ɻ. ʅʝʭʦʨʦʰʝʚ  

 
 

 

 
 

ɻʣʘʚʥʳʡ ʩʝʢʨʝʪʘʨʴ, 

ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴʷ ɺʩʝʨʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʦʡ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʠ 

 

ʄ.ʀ. ʂʣʦʢʦʚ 

 

 



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 14 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

 
 

 
 

 



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 15 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

ʉʧʨʘʚʢʘ ʦ ʢʦʣʠʯʝʩʪʚʝ ʩʫʙʲʝʢʪʦʚ ʈʌ, ʧʨʠʥʷʚʰʠʭ ʫʯʘʩʪʠʝ ʚ ʩʦʨʝʚʥʦʚʘʥʠʠ 
ʧʦ ʨʘʜʠʦʩʧʦʨʪʫ ʂʫʙʦʢ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ (ʨʘʜʠʦʩʚʷʟʴ ʥʘ ʂɺ ï ʪʝʣʝʬʦʥ) 2021 ʛʦʜʘ  

(ʉʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʘʷ ʜʠʩʮʠʧʣʠʥʘ çʨʘʜʠʦʩʚʷʟʴ ʥʘ ʂɺ ï ʪʝʣʝʬʦʥè - 1450061811ʗ, ˉ ʉ.ʄ. ʚ ɽʂʇ 32629) 

ɼʘʪʘ ʧʨʦʚʝʜʝʥʠʷ 02 ï 03 ʷʥʚʘʨʷ 2021 ʛʦʜʘ ʧʦ ʤʝʩʪʫ ʥʘʭʦʞʜʝʥʠʷ ʫʯʘʩʪʥʠʢʦʚ. 
 

ˉ  ̄ ʅʘʟʚʘʥʠʝ ʩʫʙʲʝʢʪʘ ʈʌ ˉ  ̄ ʅʘʟʚʘʥʠʝ ʩʫʙʲʝʢʪʘ ʈʌ 

1  ɸʣʪʘʡʩʢʠʡ ʢʨʘʡ 33  ʆʨʝʥʙʫʨʛʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 

2  ɸʩʪʨʘʭʘʥʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 34  ʆʨʣʦʚʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 

3  ɹʝʣʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 35  ʇʝʥʟʝʥʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 

4  ɹʨʷʥʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 36  ʇʨʠʤʦʨʩʢʠʡ ʢʨʘʡ 

5  ɺʣʘʜʠʤʠʨʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 37  ʇʩʢʦʚʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 

6  ɺʦʣʛʦʛʨʘʜʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 38  ʈʝʩʧʫʙʣʠʢʘ ɸʜʳʛʝʷ 

7  ɺʦʣʦʛʦʜʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 39  ʈʝʩʧʫʙʣʠʢʘ ɹʘʰʢʦʨʪʦʩʪʘʥ 

8  ɺʦʨʦʥʝʞʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 40  ʈʝʩʧʫʙʣʠʢʘ ɹʫʨʷʪʠʷ 

9  ʛ. ʄʦʩʢʚʘ 41  ʈʝʩʧʫʙʣʠʢʘ ʂʘʨʝʣʠʷ 

10  ʛ. ʉʘʥʢʪ-ʇʝʪʝʨʙʫʨʛ 42  ʈʝʩʧʫʙʣʠʢʘ ʂʦʤʠ 

11  ʛ. ʉʝʚʘʩʪʦʧʦʣʴ 43  ʈʝʩʧʫʙʣʠʢʘ ʂʨʳʤ 

12  ɽʚʨʝʡʩʢʘʷ ɸʆ 44  ʈʝʩʧʫʙʣʠʢʘ ʄʘʨʠʡ ʕʣ 

13  ɿʘʙʘʡʢʘʣʴʩʢʠʡ ʢʨʘʡ 45  ʈʝʩʧʫʙʣʠʢʘ ʉʘʭʘ (ʗʢʫʪʠʷ) 

14  ʀʚʘʥʦʚʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 46  ʈʝʩʧʫʙʣʠʢʘ ʊʘʪʘʨʩʪʘʥ 

15  ʀʨʢʫʪʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 47  ʈʦʩʪʦʚʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 

16  ʂʘʙʘʨʜʠʥʦ-ɹʘʣʢʘʨʩʢʘʷ ʈʝʩʧʫʙʣʠʢʘ 48  ʈʷʟʘʥʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 

17  ʂʘʣʠʥʠʥʛʨʘʜʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 49  ʉʘʤʘʨʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 

18  ʂʝʤʝʨʦʚʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 50  ʉʘʨʘʪʦʚʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 

19  ʂʠʨʦʚʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 51  ʉʚʝʨʜʣʦʚʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 

20  ʂʦʩʪʨʦʤʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 52  ʉʪʘʚʨʦʧʦʣʴʩʢʠʡ ʢʨʘʡ 

21  ʂʨʘʩʥʦʜʘʨʩʢʠʡ ʢʨʘʡ 53  ʊʘʤʙʦʚʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 

22  ʂʨʘʩʥʦʷʨʩʢʠʡ ʢʨʘʡ 54  ʊʦʤʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 

23  ʂʫʨʛʘʥʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 55  ʊʫʣʴʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 

24  ʂʫʨʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 56  ʊʶʤʝʥʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 

25  ʃʝʥʠʥʛʨʘʜʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 57  ʋʜʤʫʨʪʩʢʘʷ ʈʝʩʧʫʙʣʠʢʘ 

26  ʃʠʧʝʮʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 58  ʋʣʴʷʥʦʚʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 

27  ʄʦʩʢʦʚʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 59  ʍʘʙʘʨʦʚʩʢʠʡ ʢʨʘʡ 

28  ʅʝʥʝʮʢʠʡ ɸʆ 60  ʍʘʥʪʳ-ʄʘʥʩʠʡʩʢʠʡ ɸʆðʖʛʨʘ 

29  ʅʠʞʝʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 61  ʏʝʣʷʙʠʥʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 

30  ʅʦʚʛʦʨʦʜʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 62  ʏʫʚʘʰʩʢʘʷ ʈʝʩʧʫʙʣʠʢʘ 

31  ʅʦʚʦʩʠʙʠʨʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 63  ʗʤʘʣʦ-ʅʝʥʝʮʢʠʡ ɸʆ 

32  ʆʤʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 64  ʗʨʦʩʣʘʚʩʢʘʷ ʦʙʣ. 

ɻʣʘʚʥʳʡ ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴʷ, 

ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴʷ ɺʩʝʨʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʦʡ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʠ 
 

ɸ. ɻ. ʅʝʭʦʨʦʰʝʚ  

 
                                                                                       

 

 
 

ɻʣʘʚʥʳʡ ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ ʩʝʢʨʝʪʘʨʴ, 

ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴʷ ɺʩʝʨʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʦʡ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʠ 

 

ʄ.ʀ. ʂʣʦʢʦʚ 



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 16 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

 ʊʝʭʥʠʯʝʩʢʠʝ ʨʝʟʫʣʴʪʘʪʳ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʧʦ ʨʘʜʠʦʩʧʦʨʪʫ (ʨʘʜʠʦʩʚʷʟɹ ʥʘ ʂɺ-ʪʝʣʝʬʦʥ) 2021 ʛʦʜʘ. 
 

ʈʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʥʝʩʢʦʣʴʢʠʤʠ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʘʤʠ - ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ (ʟʘʯʝʪ ʧʦ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʳʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʘʤ). 
 

ʩʧʦʨʪ.

ʨʘʟʨʷʜQSO ʨʘʩʩʪʦʷʥʠʝʣʦʢʘʪʦʨʳʦʯʢʠQSO ʨʘʩʩʪʦʷʥʠʝʣʦʢʘʪʦʨʳʦʯʢʠ

  ȷɔɐɔɑɔɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȩɖɎɉɔɖɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ

  Ȱɔɑɋɓɝəɐ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɏ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɢɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ

  ȧɔɓɊɆɖɋɓɐɔ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ

  ȭɎɒɎɓ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȨɆɑɋɓɘɎɓɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȰɖɡɗɔɈ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɏ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȰəɑɊɆɗɔɈ ȶəɗɑɆɓ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȻɔɑɔɊɐɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȨɆɗɎɓɆ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɥ ȴɑɋɉɔɈɓɆ2

  ȩɖɆɝɋɈɆ ȮɖɎɓɆ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɓɆȲȷ

  ȦɛɘɡɖɗɐɎɏ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ2

  ȶɔɒɆɓɔɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȺɋɔɚɎɑɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȫɉɔɖɔɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȫɈɉɋɓɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȷɡɝ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȵɋɘɖɔɈɎɝ1

  ȴɈɝɎɓɓɎɐɔɈ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ

  ȳɎɐɎɘɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȷɆɑɢɓɎɐɔɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝ1

  ȲɆɉɊɆ ȰɔɓɗɘɆɓɘɎɓ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝ1

  ȾɎɘɎɐɔɈ ȵɆɈɋɑ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ

  ȩɑəɞɋɓɐɔɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ

  ȳɋɈɒɆɘəɑɑɎɓ ȮɑɢɊɆɖ ȶɆɈɎɑɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȦɘɆɒɆɓɋɓɐɔ ȦɓɆɗɘɆɗɎɥ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɓɆ1

  ȻɑɡɗɘɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȲɆɓɆɓɓɎɐɔɈɆ ȫɐɆɘɋɖɎɓɆ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɓɆȰȲȷ

  ȧɔɑɢɞɆɐɔɈɆ ȶɋɉɎɓɆ ɃɊəɆɖɊɔɈɓɆɇ/ɖ

  ȩɎɖɚɆɓɔɈ ȳɎɥɍ ȶəɗɘɋɒɔɈɎɝ1

  ȺɆɍɑɡɋɈ ȦɒɎɖ ȮɑɢɓəɖɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ

  ȰɆɕɎɘɆɓɤɐ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȷɋɒɋɓɔɈ ɄɖɎɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɗɑɆɈɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ

  ȦɖɜɎɈɋɓɐɔ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ

  ȴɗɤɞɐɎɓ ȵɦɘɖ ȵɆɈɑɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȶɌɋɈɗɐɎɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȧɡɐɔɈɗɐɎɏ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȺɋɊɔɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȩɆɆɗ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȱɔɞɆɐɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ɃɊəɆɖɊɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȰəɏɗɔɐɔɈ ȦɑɎɏ ȳəɖɇɎɋɈɎɝ1

  ȲəɛɆɒɋɘɍɥɓɔɈ ȶəɗɘɆɒ ȶɆɒɎɊɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ

  ȾɆɑɥ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȰɆɖɆɇəɘ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȩɋɔɖɉɎɋɈɎɝȲȷ

  Ȱɔɑɒɡɝɋɐ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȪɋɊɋɓɋɈ ȫɈɉɋɓɎɏ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȸɐɆɝɋɓɐɔ ȵɋɘɖ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȱɋɈɝɋɓɐɔ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȶəɓɊəɋɈ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɏ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȰɓɎɌɓɎɐɔɈ ȳɎɐɎɘɆ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ

  ȲɥɗɔɋɊɔɈɆ ȦɖɎɓɆ ȶɔɒɆɓɔɈɓɆȰȲȷ

  ȦɓɊɖɋɋɈɆ ȲɆɖɎɥ ȨɎɘɆɑɢɋɈɓɆ1

  ȷɎɒɔɓɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȷɒɔɑɢɓɥɐɔɈ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɎɏ ȧɔɖɎɗɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȲɆɒɋɊɔɈ ȶəɗɑɆɓ ȦɓɆɖɔɈɎɝ1

  ȧɔɇɡɑɋɈɆ ȷɔɚɎɥ ȵɆɈɑɔɈɓɆȰȲȷ

  ȰɔɖɔɇɎɛɎɓ ȲɆɐɗɎɒ ȮɉɔɖɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȴɈɝɆɖɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ1

  ȧɆɐəɓ ȲɆɐɗɎɒ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȨɆɗɎɑɋɓɐɔ ȶɔɒɆɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝ1

  ȳɆəɒɔɈ ȨɆɗɎɑɎɏ ȦɓɊɖɋɋɈɎɝ1

  ȬɆɇɎɓ ȴɑɋɉ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɎɝ2

  ȵɖɔɗɐəɖɎɓ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȨɥɝɋɗɑɆɈɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȵəɞɐɆɖɦɈ ȲɆɐɗɎɒ ȷɋɖɋɉɋɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȻɔɍɋɋɈ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ

  ȵɔɓɡɖɔɈɗɐɎɏ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ

  ȷɕɋɞɎɑɔɈ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɎɏ ȵɔɘɆɕɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ

  ȲɆɖɘɡɓɡɝɋɈ ȨɎɘɆɑɎɏ ȵɆɈɑɔɈɎɝ1

  ȾɎɖɥɋɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȦɓɊɖɋɋɈɎɝ1

  Ȱəɝɋɖɋɓɐɔ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ

  ȰəɊɖɋɈɋɜ Ȧɓɘɔɓ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ1

  ȷɆɈɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȺɋɊɔɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȼɎɇɎɍɔɈ ȫɈɉɋɓɎɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȳɡɖɐɆ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȷɔɑɔɊɐɔɈ ȴɑɋɉ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ

  ȰɔɞɋɈɔɏ ȫɈɉɋɓɎɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝȲȷ

 RO7T

 RK6HWP

16616

12688

377

309 11225

13808

3

4

ʇʦʟʳʚʥʦʡ ʌʘʤʠʣʠʷ ʠ ʠʥʠʮʠʘʣʳ

ʟʘʷʚʣʝʥʦ ʧʦʜʪʚʝʨʞʜʝʥʦ

ʤʝʩʪʦ

31130

 RA5AW

477 17320 3900 21220

1

 RT2C 697 25042 3900

ʎʝʥʪʨʘʣʴʥʳʡ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʳʡ ʦʢʨʫʛ

 RA5G 790 28503 4800 33303 738 26630 4500

28942 650

ʇʨʠʚʦʣʞʩʢʠʡ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʳʡ ʦʢʨʫʛ

 UA4S 928 32560 5000 37560 855 30433 4900 35333 1

 RT4G 809 28970 4800 33770 747 26847 4800

 UA4M 779 27339 4800 32139 727

14625 4300

30496 3

31647 2

25796 4700

18925 4 R4MM 484 17412 4500 21912 407

 RO9T 237 8341 2100 10441 224 7915 2100 10015 5

 RZ4PXP 184 6477 2500 8977 164 5809 2500 8309 6

 RZ4Z 182 6611 2900 9511 148 5392 2900

487

282

271

45126

8292 7

21250 469 17076 3500 20576

9846

29528

1176125009261261

ʖʞʥʳʡ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʳʡ ʦʢʨʫʛ

 RT6A 1107 39826 5300

23544 4800 28344 2

1040 37493 5300 42793 1

644 RY6Y 671 24528 5000

12471

 RT6Y

275

24007446204

25009971

9797 2400

3800

3000

17608

14225

350 12916

223412 3800 27212

 R7GU 48 1694 1000 2694

12197

 RA3W

12387

ʋʨʘʣʴʩʢʠʡ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʳʡ ʦʢʨʫʛ

1085 800 1885

16063 3800

9988

19863

10052 3300 13352

441

31

ʉʝʚʝʨʦ-ʂʘʚʢʘʟʩʢʠʡ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʳʡ ʦʢʨʫʛ

3700

2700

 RK9CYA 305 10911 3400 14311

27639 4800 32439 1 RW0A 753 29559 4800 34359 699

2

3500 15293 3

 RA0S

 R8IZ 691 26246 4800 31046

 R0MM 63 2990 1800 4790

422 20541 4500 25041 RT0C

2675 1800 4475

9487 2900

19520 4400 23920

ɼʘʣʴʥʝʚʦʩʪʦʯʥʳʡ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʳʡ ʦʢʨʫʛ

272 10009 2900

57

12909 258

399

643

ʉʠʙʠʨʩʢʠʡ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʳʡ ʦʢʨʫʛ

281

 RU6K

 RM7A

 UA6KAC

549 19990 4300

17750 3500

24290 504 18388 4100 22488 3

 UA9UWM 326 12682 3600 16282 303

288 11779 3100

4

5

6

11793

24594 4700 29294

 RL9M

 RK9MWO

273

129

10061

4731

14879 273 11165 3100 14265 4

3100

2200

13161

6931

262 9649

106 3930

3100 12749 5

58301900 6

 



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 17 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

ʈʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ - ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ (ʟʘʯʝʪ ʧʦ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʳʤ ʦʢʨʫʛʘʤ). 
 

ʩʧʦʨʪ.

ʨʘʟʨʷʜQSO ʨʘʩʩʪʦʷʥʠʝʣʦʢʘʪʦʨʳʦʯʢʠQSO ʨʘʩʩʪʦʷʥʠʝʣʦʢʘʪʦʨʳʦʯʢʠ

 UI2K  ȦɈɊɋɋɈ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ575 21236 3700 24936 543 20064 3600 23664 1

 UC2K  ȷɆɓɆɉɆɘəɑɑɎɓ ȶɆɊɎɐ ȺɆɆɘɔɈɎɝȲȷ 558 20261 3600 23861 514 18777 3500 22277 2

 RW1F  ȽɋɇɔɘɆɖɋɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȧɖɔɓɎɗɑɆɈɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ314 11404 3100 14504 293 10623 3000 13623 3

 UA1AOS ȷɋɖɔɈ ȴɑɋɉ ȵɋɘɖɔɈɎɝ 3 217 7872 2400 10272 208 7531 2400 9931 4

 RC1W  ȷɆəɑɎɝ ȦɖɐɆɊɎɏ ȨɆɑɋɓɘɎɓɔɈɎɝ1 169 6225 2000 8225 164 6035 2000 8035 5

 UA1ABJ ȨɔɑɐɔɈ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȺɋɑɎɐɗɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 135 4847 2200 7047 119 4281 2200 6481 6

 R1BBU ȩɔɖɇɆɝ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 124 4487 2200 6687 114 4130 2100 6230 7

 RG1A  ȩɖɎɉɔɖɢɋɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȩɋɔɖɉɎɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 92 3366 1700 5066 75 2817 1600 4417 8

 RT1S  ȭɆɑɔɍɓɡɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ɄɖɢɋɈɎɝ3 87 3337 1600 4937 80 3031 1300 4331 9

 R2FZ  ȴɗɎɕɋɓɐɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 80 2838 1000 3838 72 2538 900 3438 10

 UA9XX ȲɎɛɆɏɑɤɘɋɓɐɔ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɎɏ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝ1 70 2641 1500 4141 58 2142 1200 3342 11

 RD1T  ȩɋɖɆɗɎɒɋɓɐɔ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȰɔɓɗɘɆɓɘɎɓɔɈɎɝ1 20 747 600 1347 17 635 600 1235 12

 R1LN  ȾɆɑɆɞɔɈɆ ȳɆɘɆɑɎɥ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɓɆɇ/ɖ 19 668 500 1168 16 563 400 963 13

 R1BAC ȷɔɑɔɈɢɋɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 12 434 700 1134 9 322 500 822 14

 R1BHN ȰɔɛɆɓɔɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 4 203 300 503 3 161 300 461 15

 RL5A  ȲɎɛɋɋɈ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ704 25209 4100 29309 682 24444 4000 28444 1

 R3EC  ȲɋɊɔɈ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɎɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȲȷ 584 21090 4100 25190 560 20264 4100 24364 2

 R3RZ  ȩɔɉəɑɎɓ ȵɆɈɋɑ ɄɖɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 569 20356 4100 24456 544 19481 4100 23581 3

 RM2U  ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈ ȲɎɛɆɎɑ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 481 17254 4300 21554 461 16506 4200 20706 4

 R5AJ  ȸɤɑɤɕɎɓ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȲȷ 473 16881 4000 20881 441 15889 3600 19489 5

 RT3N  ȰəɝɎɓ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȵɆɈɑɎɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ 460 16341 3800 20141 444 15757 3700 19457 6

 R3DCX ȩəɗɢɐɔɈ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɏ ȫɈɉɋɓɢɋɈɎɝȭȲȷ 456 16579 3200 19779 434 15785 3200 18985 7

 R3OM  ȵɔɕɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȨɆɑɋɓɘɎɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ 433 15607 3500 19107 413 14890 3500 18390 8

 RA3OA ȲɆɑɢɜɋɈ ȵɆɈɋɑ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 401 14688 4200 18888 376 13711 3700 17411 9

 RT5C  ȽɆɏɐɔɈɗɐɎɏ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 428 15432 3500 18932 373 13478 3400 16878 10

 R3ZZ  ȩɔɓɝɆɖɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȭȲȷ 358 13038 3900 16938 333 12195 3800 15995 11

 R3KM  ȰəɕɖɎɓ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȸɎɒɔɚɋɋɈɎɝȲȷ 341 12649 3700 16349 329 12210 3700 15910 12

 RK5W  ȲɔɐɎɓ ȶɔɒɆɓ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɋɈɎɝ2 342 12554 3600 16154 318 11711 3500 15211 13

 RW3QM ȵɆɈɑɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 325 12094 3900 15994 312 11600 3600 15200 14

 RK3E  ȵɔɘɆɕɔɈ ȨɎɘɆɑɎɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝ1 350 12578 3000 15578 334 12032 3000 15032 15

 R3EA  ȽɎɐɎɓ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ 345 12383 2900 15283 336 12065 2800 14865 16

 R3KQ  ȩɔɊɔɈɎɐɔɈ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɎɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 332 12113 3100 15213 323 11786 2900 14686 17

 RC5Z  ȲɋɊɈɋɊɋɈ ȨɎɘɆɑɎɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 315 11576 3600 15176 304 11185 3500 14685 18

 R2VM  ȮɕɆɘɔɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 297 10644 3000 13644 286 10256 3000 13256 19

 RC3M  ȨɔɖɔɓɎɓ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ283 10194 3400 13594 271 9754 3400 13154 20

 R3DCB ȲɔɑɝɆɓɔɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 278 10031 2800 12831 274 9884 2800 12684 21

 R3GZ  ȲɆɑɆɓɎɓ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȩɋɔɖɉɎɋɈɎɝȲȷ 250 9270 3400 12670 233 8700 3300 12000 22

 UF5A  ȨɆɑəɏɗɐɎɏ ɄɖɎɏ ȲɎɘɖɔɚɆɓɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ237 8695 3000 11695 229 8396 2900 11296 23

 UA3BL ȩəɑɎɋɈ Ƚɋɖɒɋɓ ȰɆɍɇɋɐɔɈɎɝȭȲȷ 235 8402 3000 11402 224 8014 3000 11014 24

 RU3A  ȧəɐɑɆɓ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȧɔɖɎɗɔɈɎɝȭȲȷ 246 8789 2300 11089 228 8129 2300 10429 25

 R5RC  ȱɆɒɔɓɔɈ ȶɔɒɆɓ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 219 7954 2800 10754 209 7582 2800 10382 26

 UI5R  ȶɥɍɆɓɔɈ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ1 220 8014 2700 10714 205 7461 2600 10061 27

 UA3Z  ȸɖɆɕɋɍɓɎɐɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȵɋɘɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 200 7341 2500 9841 192 6998 2400 9398 28

 RX3N  ȸɖɆɈɎɓ ȨɆɊɎɒ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȭȲȷ 207 7516 2200 9716 188 6821 2200 9021 29

 UA3DLD ȴɗɎɕɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȱɢɈɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 188 6901 2500 9401 176 6457 2300 8757 30

 R3AAA ȲɆɑɋɋɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝ1 171 6234 2600 8834 161 5874 2600 8474 31

 RM5W  ȸɋɖɋɒɋɜɐɎɏ ɄɖɎɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 165 6245 2500 8745 159 6025 2400 8425 32

 RW3QJ ȲɔɖɉɆɝɋɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɋɈɎɝ1 175 6390 2000 8390 165 6016 1900 7916 33

 R3MAI ȸɖəɗɔɈ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 152 5628 2600 8228 143 5287 2600 7887 34

 RA3RA ȵɑɆɘɎɜɡɓ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ 176 6255 2000 8255 164 5828 2000 7828 35

 R2EL  ȭɡɐɎɓ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɎɏ ȵɆɈɑɔɈɎɝ3 158 5610 2200 7810 150 5323 2200 7523 36

 R2YAA ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȩɖɎɉɔɖɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 183 6629 2200 8829 145 5269 1800 7069 37

 R2GB  ȶɔɊɎɓ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 135 4887 2300 7187 127 4604 2200 6804 38

 UA3OO ȨɔɋɏɐɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝ1 161 5856 2100 7956 130 4681 1900 6581 39

 RA3DSV ȴɖɑɔɈ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 124 4512 2400 6912 114 4155 2400 6555 40

 R2SP  ȷɔɖɈɎɑɔɈ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɏ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 123 4535 2500 7035 109 4013 2500 6513 41

 RV3VR ȵɔɖɔɛɓɥ ȨɎɘɆɑɎɏ ȦɓɊɖɋɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 134 4876 2200 7076 121 4408 2100 6508 42

 RT3G  ȲɆɐəɗɎ ȲɎɛɆɎɑ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝȲȷ 139 4957 1700 6657 133 4747 1700 6447 43

 RD2M  ȲɆɛɔɈ ȵɆɈɋɑ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ1 127 4465 1600 6065 125 4395 1600 5995 44

 R3WZ  ȰɆɍɎɒɎɖɎɐ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 110 4272 2000 6272 101 3922 2000 5922 45

 UA3PI ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝ1 107 4102 2200 6302 94 3518 1900 5418 46

 UA3EUW ȱɤɇɎɒɔɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 112 4009 2200 6209 92 3276 2000 5276 47

 R2DQC ȷɋɒɡɐɎɓ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɎɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 100 3859 1900 5759 88 3360 1700 5060 48

 RD3Q  ȱɡɗɔɈ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ɄɖɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 78 2818 1100 3918 71 2563 1100 3663 49

 UA3VLO ȱɋɇɋɊɎɓɗɐɎɏ ɄɖɎɏ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝ1 69 2443 1300 3743 63 2233 1300 3533 50

 RT2H  ȱɋɗɓɎɐɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝ1 55 2252 1200 3452 51 2071 1200 3271 51

 RX3VF ȱɥɒɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 44 1563 1200 2763 42 1490 1200 2690 52

 RW3AI ȧɔɇɖɔɈ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɏ ȺɋɊɔɘɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 55 2027 1200 3227 48 1782 800 2582 53

 UB3DQR ȩɔɑɥɐɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 34 1261 1100 2361 29 1069 1000 2069 54

 R3BV  ȳɔɈɎɐɔɈ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɏ ɄɖɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 31 1192 1000 2192 28 1063 900 1963 55

 RC2V  ȽɋɖɐɆɗɔɈ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɏ ȨɆɑɋɓɘɎɓɔɈɎɝ1 30 1060 800 1860 26 920 800 1720 56

 RA3VE ȧɔɉɊɆɓɔɈ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȩɖɎɉɔɖɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 14 490 600 1090 12 420 400 820 57

 RA3DQP ȪɋɒɎɊɔɈ ȲɎɛɆɎɑ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝ1 2 77 200 277 2 77 200 277 58

 R3YBE Ȱɔɓɤɞɋɓɐɔ ȫɈɉɋɓɎɏ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 15 552 500 1052 0 0 0 0 59
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 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 18 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

 RX9SN ȷɘɋɖɑɎɐɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɥɝɋɗɑɆɈɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ569 20273 5000 25273 524 18775 4700 23475 1

 RM4HZ ȽəɖɐɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ548 19652 4700 24352 514 18414 4300 22714 2

 R4IO  ȾɋɈɝɋɓɐɔ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 539 19203 4100 23303 506 17999 3800 21799 3

 R4KO  ȱɥɛɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ520 18476 4300 22776 493 17572 4000 21572 4

 RT9S  ȰɔɘɋɑɢɓɎɐɔɈ ɄɖɎɏ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ437 15482 3900 19382 411 14604 3900 18504 5

 R8WF  ȺɆɑɢɞəɓɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 430 15242 3400 18642 401 14259 3400 17659 6

 RU8W  ȰɎɓɍɥɉəɑɔɈ ȹɖɆɑ ȶɎɚɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 413 14580 3200 17780 399 14122 3200 17322 7

 RK3T  ȴɐəɓɋɈɆ ȲɆɖɎɥ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɓɆ1 392 14164 3700 17864 372 13458 3700 17158 8

 RW8T  ȰɔɓɜɋɓɋɇɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ1 391 13956 4000 17956 368 13120 3800 16920 9

 RA4FUT ȰɔɖɒɆɐɔɈ ɄɖɎɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 375 13403 3500 16903 356 12729 3400 16129 10

 RC4P  ȭɆɉɎɖɔɈɆ ȦɓɌɋɑɆ ȮɑɢɚɆɘɔɈɓɆ2 303 10851 3200 14051 291 10421 3200 13621 11

 RA9SF ȦɖɗɑɆɓɔɈ ȨɆɗɎɑɢ ȩɆɑɋɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 317 11167 2600 13767 300 10569 2600 13169 12

 RA4PBE ȭɆɒɆɑɋɋɈ ȦɍɆɘ ȰəɖɇɆɓɉɆɑɋɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 300 10821 3400 14221 270 9738 3300 13038 13

 UA9W  ȺɋɊɔɖɔɈ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȮɗɆɐɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 260 9178 3100 12278 251 8891 3100 11991 14

 RU8T  ȦɖɘɤɞɐɎɓ Ȧɖɘɦɒ ȦɖɐɆɊɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 279 9904 3300 13204 246 8751 3200 11951 15

 R3TE  ȧɔɏɜɔɈ ȨɆɊɎɒ ȶɔɒɆɓɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 273 9831 2700 12531 255 9188 2700 11888 16

 RK4K  ȧɔɉɆɝɋɈ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɏ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 255 9250 3100 12350 242 8779 3100 11879 17

 R4GM  ȧɋɑɔɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 277 9942 2600 12542 256 9185 2600 11785 18

 RN3T  ȵɔɕɔɈɆ ȦɑɎɓɆ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɓɆȰȲȷ 259 8991 3300 12291 231 8039 3300 11339 19

 UA4WAU ȩɆɑɎɝɆɓɎɓ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȲȷ 249 8829 2500 11329 237 8399 2500 10899 20

 RM9T/P ȮɑɢɎɓ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝ1 242 8600 2500 11100 230 8180 2500 10680 21

 UA4FER ȰɔɖɔɑɢɐɔɈ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȦɑɢɇɋɖɘɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ204 7389 3500 10889 197 7138 3400 10538 22

 RK4FM ȷɘɖɋɑɎɓ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ɄɖɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 236 8420 2400 10820 222 7921 2400 10321 23

 RN4HAB ȭɆɉɖɋɐɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 204 7321 2700 10021 192 6895 2600 9495 24

 R4PBX ȰɖɆɐɔɈ ȮɈɆɓ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 204 7432 3200 10632 177 6458 2900 9358 25

 RU9S  ȰəɍɓɋɜɔɈ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȨɑɆɊɎɗɑɆɈɔɈɎɝȲȷ 185 6600 2400 9000 176 6314 2300 8614 26

 R4PES ȲɆɗɑɔɈ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝ2 191 6814 2500 9314 171 6108 2500 8608 27

 RN4K  ȾɎɖɥɋɈ ȲɎɛɆɎɑ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 196 6836 2300 9136 168 5955 2300 8255 28

 RT4M  ȪɖɡɉɆɓɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 141 5146 3300 8446 132 4825 3300 8125 29

 R4RM  ȳɆɗɡɖɔɈ ȶɎɓɆɘ ȨɆɗɎɑɔɈɎɝ1 164 5882 2100 7982 160 5742 2100 7842 30

 RU9SB ȷɆɑɎɟɋɈ ȵɦɘɖ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝȲȷ 168 6002 2200 8202 146 5215 2200 7415 31

 RX4HJ ȾɎɉɔɖɋɈ ɄɖɎɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 155 5630 2200 7830 142 5162 2100 7262 32

 RN4SC ȩɓɋɈɆɞɋɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɎɝ1 141 5101 2100 7201 133 4821 2100 6921 33

 RL3T  ȩɔɖɞɐɔɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 144 5213 2000 7213 132 4790 2000 6790 34

 R9SDV ȰɔɖɔɑɢɐɔɈ ȲɎɛɆɎɑ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 137 4966 2400 7366 124 4471 2200 6671 35

 RZ9WU ȿɋɖɇɆɐɔɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 140 4951 1800 6751 130 4601 1800 6401 36

 UA4PAN ȰɔɓɐɎɓ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȷɘɆɓɎɗɑɆɈɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 126 4489 2100 6589 116 4139 2100 6239 37

 UA4CNJ ȷɐɖɋɇɜɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȺɎɑɎɕɕɔɈɎɝ1 127 4478 1700 6178 119 4198 1700 5898 38

 R4RB  ȷɔɑɔɒɆɘɓɎɐɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɗɑɆɈ ȱɋɔɓɎɊɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 138 4855 1600 6455 122 4292 1600 5892 39

 RU4CK ȷɋɏɊɆɑɎɋɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ɃɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ1 102 3625 2100 5725 97 3450 2100 5550 40

 R8TA  ȦɖɘɤɞɐɎɓ ȦɖɐɆɊɎɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 102 3616 2300 5916 91 3224 2100 5324 41

 R4FCJ ȬəɐɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 110 3976 1800 5776 99 3588 1600 5188 42

 UA9SMU ȵɖɔɗɈɎɖɐɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝ1 114 4005 1000 5005 109 3830 1000 4830 43

 UA9SEC ȵəɝɐɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 83 3054 2000 5054 75 2774 1900 4674 44

 R9TV  ȾɔɖɔɛɔɈ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 97 3478 1200 4678 88 3144 1100 4244 45

 R2TT  ȰəɍɢɒɎɓ ȨɆɊɎɒ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɢɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ74 2612 1700 4312 64 2297 1700 3997 46

 RA9SSM ȱɦɈɔɝɐɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɎɝ1 96 3340 1100 4440 83 2879 1100 3979 47

 UA4PCM ȭɆɇɔɑɔɘɓɎɐɔɈ ȲɆɐɗɎɒ ȨɆɑɋɖɢɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ46 1636 1200 2836 39 1391 1200 2591 48

 UA4SJO ȧɋɑɥɐɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝ2 45 1587 1000 2587 40 1409 1000 2409 49

 RW4CB ȼɎɘɐɔ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 37 1325 1000 2325 31 1095 900 1995 50

 RA4CEO ȲɆɐɋɈɐɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȮɈɆɓɔɎɝ1 32 1160 1000 2160 26 933 800 1733 51

 RW4NW ȰɔɍɋɖɔɊɔɈ ȨɆɗɎɑɎɏ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 29 1030 600 1630 28 992 600 1592 52

 RA4Y  ȵɋɘɖɔɈ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɏ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝ1 142 5001 2000 7001 12 423 900 1323 53

 RA6CA ȳɋɘɎɐɔɈ ȵɆɈɋɑ ȦɓɊɖɋɋɈɎɝȲȷ 790 28374 5100 33474 759 27495 4900 32395 1

 UA6CC ȰɔɓɊɖɆɘɢɋɈ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ736 26876 4900 31776 706 25841 4900 30741 2

 RC6U  ȵɔɕɔɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ564 20439 4800 25239 531 19340 4800 24140 3

 UA7K  ȰɔɘɔɈɗɐɎɏ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ437 15878 3100 18978 408 14894 3100 17994 4

 UA4AQL ȪəɊɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɎɝȲȷ 397 14240 3300 17540 382 13713 3200 16913 5

 RA7C  ȮɈɆɓɋɓɐɔ ɄɖɎɏ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 358 12941 3500 16441 341 12318 3500 15818 6

 RN6AT ȰɆɑɆɞɓɎɐɔɈ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɏ ȰəɍɢɒɎɝ1 361 13202 3400 16602 333 12268 3300 15568 7

 R7AM  Ȱəɑɥ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ344 12561 3300 15861 324 11904 3300 15204 8

 RA7A  ȳɆɑɇɆɓɊɥɓ ȮɈɆɓ ȩɆɏɐɔɈɎɝȲȷ 310 11718 3900 15618 297 11218 3900 15118 9

 R6CR  ȰɔɖɔɇɐɆ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȩɖɎɉɔɖɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 324 11951 4100 16051 283 10386 3500 13886 10

 UA4AGT ȾɕɎɑɋɈɔɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝ1 293 10677 3300 13977 285 10390 3300 13690 11

 RU6CO ȮɗɘɔɒɎɓ ȲɎɛɆɎɑ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝ2 252 9377 3200 12577 241 8949 3200 12149 12

 RA7R  ȧəɛɆɓɔɈ ɄɖɎɏ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 243 9201 2600 11801 237 8976 2600 11576 13

 UA6AA ȪɈɆɊɓɋɓɐɔ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 234 8599 2600 11199 228 8424 2600 11024 14

 R7MM  ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 219 8181 2900 11081 212 7936 2900 10836 15

 R6KA  ȶɆɓɤɐ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȰɔɓɗɘɆɓɘɎɓɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 228 8266 2500 10766 209 7563 2400 9963 16

 RA4ACX ȵɖɔɐəɊɎɓ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝ2 207 7599 2200 9799 192 7055 2200 9255 17

 RW4AD ȽɋɖɋɕɔɈ ȦɖɐɆɊɎɏ ȩɖɎɉɔɖɢɋɈɎɝ1 210 7437 2000 9437 194 6902 2000 8902 18

 RL4A  ȴɖɋɛɔɈ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 185 6602 2100 8702 174 6217 2100 8317 19

 UA4ATR ȲɆɑɡɞɋɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝ1 170 6006 2000 8006 165 5831 2000 7831 20

 RA6ANN ȵɋɖɐɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 184 6946 1900 8846 158 5974 1800 7774 21

 R4AAR ȷɔɕɔɑɋɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ2 150 5396 2300 7696 135 4859 2100 6959 22

 R6BH  ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɓɐɔ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 133 4933 2400 7333 124 4601 2200 6801 23

 RM7C  CɆɚɔɓɔɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ɄɖɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 124 4530 1600 6130 114 4177 1600 5777 24

 R6DBT ȳɋɗɘɋɖɔɈ ȫɈɉɋɓɎɏ ȨɎɘɆɑɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 103 3681 1200 4881 97 3454 1100 4554 25

 UA6YN ȩɖɋɞɓɎɐɔɈ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 67 2546 2100 4646 62 2371 2100 4471 26

 R6DCS ȷɒɔɑɋɓɜɋɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȨɆɑɋɖɢɋɈɎɝ1 72 2734 1500 4234 64 2417 1300 3717 27

 R6BT  ȲɆɟɋɓɐɔ ȰɔɓɗɘɆɓɘɎɓ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝ1 86 2950 1300 4250 68 2387 1300 3687 28

 R6DOO ȧəɑɆɓɋɓɐɔ ȲɆɏɥ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɓɆɇ/ɖ 70 2615 1400 4015 64 2347 1100 3447 29

 UB7K  ȰɆɍɆɓɜɋɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȨɎɘɆɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ25 929 1100 2029 23 929 1200 2129 30

 R6LBK ȦɕɑɋɈɎɝ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 30 1046 500 1546 25 868 500 1368 31

 R4ACY ȧɆɖɆɛ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȮɗɆɆɐɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 30 1060 400 1460 26 920 400 1320 32
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 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 19 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

 RG6G  ȷɒɋɛɓɔɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 838 30575 5200 35775 794 28973 5100 34073 1

 UA6HFI ȷɒɋɘɆɓɎɓ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȵɋɘɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 246 9083 3300 12383 236 8712 3300 12012 2

 RK7X  Ȱɔɓɔɓɋɓɐɔ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 289 10343 2300 12643 271 9679 2200 11879 3

 UA6HML Ȫɔɖɔɞɋɓɐɔ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȪɋɒɢɥɓɔɈɎɝ1 215 7774 2300 10074 198 7218 2300 9518 4

 R7FC  ȱɎɘɈɎɓɋɓɐɔ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝ1 133 5155 1600 6755 126 4881 1600 6481 5

 R7TD  ȷɎɒɔɓɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 112 4236 2100 6336 107 4047 2100 6147 6

 UA6HLN ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈ ȩɋɔɖɉɎɏ ȾɔɘɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 105 3752 1400 5152 99 3528 1400 4928 7

 R7TJ  ȰɎɗɎɑɢ ȨɆɊɎɒ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 31 1220 700 1920 28 1108 600 1708 8

 RK9AX ȩɆɑɎəɑɎɓ ȪɆɒɎɖ ȦɓɈɆɖɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ655 23114 5000 28114 615 21782 4900 26682 1

 RU9CC ȱəɐɎɓ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 474 16728 3500 20228 442 15613 3300 18913 2

 RN9C  ȰəɍɓɋɜɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȵɋɘɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 413 14659 4100 18759 384 13655 3800 17455 3

 UA9R  ȼəɐɆɓɔɈ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 384 13593 3200 16793 362 12868 3100 15968 4

 RA9AU ȱɔɐɐɋɖ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ɄɖɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 282 9925 2900 12825 267 9502 2900 12402 5

 RW9DX ȰɎɑəɓɔɈ ȴɑɋɉ ȩɔɖɎɗɑɆɈɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 235 8302 3200 11502 220 7774 3200 10974 6

 UA9AX ȧɆɍɆɓɔɈ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɎɏ ȩɋɔɖɉɎɋɈɎɝȲȷ 220 7823 2400 10223 213 7578 2400 9978 7

 RK9DO ȰɆɍɆɓɜɋɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝ1 199 7091 2400 9491 193 6881 2400 9281 8

 UA9BA ȹɒɆɓɋɜ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ184 6509 2800 9309 177 6249 2800 9049 9

 R9LY  ȩɆɏɘɆɓɔɈ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 199 7145 1700 8845 191 6859 1700 8559 10

 R8CAA ȷɆɈəɐɔɈ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɎɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝ1 179 6380 2700 9080 166 5911 2600 8511 11

 UA9CKP ȵɔɕɔɈ ȰɔɓɗɘɆɓɘɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 177 6268 2200 8468 164 5810 2200 8010 12

 RU9AC ȰɔɑɋɗɓɎɐɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȵɆɈɑɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ135 4855 2500 7355 128 4607 2500 7107 13

 UB8A  ȸɆɖɆɓɝəɐ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȧɔɖɎɗɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 139 4969 1600 6569 128 4554 1600 6154 14

 R8KAY ȧɔɑɊɎɓɐɔɈ ȺɦɊɔɖ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝ1 136 5053 1800 6853 117 4350 1700 6050 15

 RA9AAA ȵɔɘɆɕɔɈ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 129 4638 1500 6138 124 4451 1500 5951 16

 R8LA  ȰɑɤɝɋɖɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȲȷ 124 4560 1700 6260 112 4095 1600 5695 17

 RA9AP ȷɒɆɉɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ 113 4051 1700 5751 111 3981 1700 5681 18

 UI8C  ȲɋɊɥɐɔɈ ȦɖɐɆɊɎɏ ȨɎɑɔɖɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 95 3401 1900 5301 87 3115 1800 4915 19

 R9CD  ȻɆɛɆɑɐɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȵɋɘɖɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 97 3515 1300 4815 97 3503 1200 4703 20

 UA9JNT ȷɆɇɎɖɔɈ ȦɍɆɘ ȾɆɏɒɆɖɊɆɓɔɈɎɝ1 86 3168 1700 4868 81 2987 1600 4587 21

 UA9MJW/9 ȭɆɛɆɖɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝ1 61 2555 900 3455 58 2425 900 3325 22

 R8ADN ȮɑɢɎɓ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 55 1946 1000 2946 50 1771 900 2671 23

 RA9P  ȵɔɑɋɈɎɐ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 786 29922 4900 34822 741 28232 4700 32932 1

 UB0A  ȷɘɆɖɝɋɈɗɐɎɏ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȲȷ 550 21713 4600 26313 526 20745 4500 25245 2

 R9YBW ȺɎɓɐ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 362 13527 3900 17427 349 13047 3900 16947 3

 UA9MA ȰɔɑɒɆɐɔɈ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɎɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ 362 13446 3900 17346 344 12771 3900 16671 4

 R9YC  ȭɤɍɉɎɓ ȫɈɉɋɓɎɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 320 12050 3500 15550 306 11523 3500 15023 5

 R9MJ  ȸɎɒɐɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 307 11301 4200 15501 282 10381 4200 14581 6

 R8UT  ȷɆɊɔɈɎɓ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 311 11940 3300 15240 288 11202 3100 14302 7

 RK8I  ȦɗɆɓɔɈ ȴɑɋɉ ȲɎɛɆɏɑɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ306 11819 2800 14619 293 11297 2800 14097 8

 RG8U  Ȱɑɥɓɝɋɓɐɔ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 290 11217 3600 14817 268 10380 3600 13980 9

 R9HAV ȷɎɊɔɖɔɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȧɔɖɎɗɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 299 11231 3300 14531 283 10640 3200 13840 10

 R0AA  ȷɒɆɛɘɎɓ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ 286 11228 2900 14128 268 10539 2600 13139 11

 UA9OSB ȱɎɛɔɒɆɓɔɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɢɋɈɎɝ1 264 10079 3700 13779 250 9546 3400 12946 12

 RK9UE ȷɈɋɖɊɑɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȦɓɊɖɋɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ212 8192 3600 11792 207 7993 3600 11593 13

 RT9YA ȲɆɓɗəɖɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɋɈɎɝ3 220 8231 3500 11731 210 7892 3500 11392 14

 R0SCI ȷəɖɇɆ ȱɋɔɓɎɊ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ1 230 9231 2800 12031 212 8500 2800 11300 15

 RU9I  ȵɔɊɒɆɖɢɐɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȧɔɖɎɗɔɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ239 9161 2400 11561 218 8400 2200 10600 16

 UA0SE ȰɆɖɕɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ɄɖɢɋɈɎɝȲȷ 199 8144 2900 11044 187 7657 2900 10557 17

 UA0SU ȦɖɗɋɓɘɢɋɈ ȱɋɔɓɎɊ ȮɓɓɔɐɋɓɘɢɋɈɎɝȲȷȲȰ214 8917 2400 11317 195 8154 2300 10454 18

 RN0A  ȲɋɑɢɓɎɐ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɎɏ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝ1 226 9089 1600 10689 211 8468 1600 10068 19

 UA9URI ȰɑɎɒɐɎɓ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 199 7728 2500 10228 191 7406 2400 9806 20

 UA0SR ȷɔɇɔɑɋɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȸɎɒɔɚɋɋɈɎɝȲȷ 181 7638 2200 9838 173 7289 2200 9489 21

 RA0ACM ȺɋɚɎɑɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝ1 161 6327 3100 9427 153 6013 3100 9113 22

 RJ9U  ȷɆɈɝɋɓɐɔ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȦɖɘɋɒɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 186 7329 2200 9529 172 6794 2100 8894 23

 RD0A  ȮɈɆɓɐɎɓ ȦɖɐɆɊɎɏ ȵɆɈɑɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 200 8047 1400 9447 185 7437 1400 8837 24

 R0SR  ȩɔɑəɇɋɈ Ȯɉɔɖɢ ȧɔɖɎɗɔɈɎɝȲȷ 146 5902 2500 8402 144 5825 2500 8325 25

 RZ8U  ȮɈɆɓɔɈ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȷɘɋɕɆɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ 169 6697 1500 8197 160 6373 1500 7873 26

 RT9YT ȩɖɎɓɋɈɎɝ ɄɖɎɏ ȮɉɔɖɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 123 4660 3200 7860 118 4464 3100 7564 27

 R9UA  ȰɔɌɋɈ ȮɈɆɓ ȷɘɋɕɆɓɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 109 4285 1500 5785 98 3866 1500 5366 28

 RA9HBN Ȳɋɉɋɑɢ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 106 4052 1200 5252 102 3888 1200 5088 29

 RA9UAD ȾɋɇɔɘɓɋɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 101 3886 1600 5486 85 3283 1600 4883 30

 R9MBY ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖ ȩɖɎɉɔɖɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 103 3722 1800 5522 90 3245 1500 4745 31

 RT9YO ȵɎɑɎɕɋɓɐɔ ȵɆɈɋɑ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 85 3280 1500 4780 80 3089 1500 4589 32

 R0AH  ȰəɑɎɐ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 81 3247 1500 4747 75 3013 1300 4313 33

 RZ9UO ȮɈɆɓɔɈ ȫɈɉɋɓɎɏ ȦɓɆɘɔɑɢɋɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 70 2806 1400 4206 67 2675 1300 3975 34

 RZ0SW ȵɆɈɑɎɝɋɓɐɔ ȨɆɑɋɖɎɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 62 2671 900 3571 60 2598 800 3398 35

 UA0SRQ ȪəɇɖɔɈɗɐɎɏ ȲɆɖɐ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ2 53 2295 1000 3295 47 2039 1000 3039 36

 UA0SDX ȰɎɖɎɑɢɝəɐ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝȲȷ 51 2203 1000 3203 47 2030 1000 3030 37

 UB9UVQ ȰɆɞɆɕɔɈ ȩɆɑɎɒɌɆɓ ȨɆɑɎɍɥɓɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 45 1713 1500 3213 37 1451 1400 2851 38

 RK0SM ȱɥɍɎɓ ɄɖɎɏ ȧɔɖɎɗɔɈɎɝȰȲȷ 30 1113 1200 2313 26 970 1200 2170 39

 UA0AAA ȮɈɆɓɔɈ ȨɎɐɘɔɖ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝ2 36 1422 800 2222 29 1143 700 1843 40

 R9PM  ȭɆɇəɉɆ ȲɎɛɆɎɑ ȩɋɓɓɆɊɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 32 1249 400 1649 29 1127 400 1527 41

 R0AS  ȰəɕɖɋɋɈ ȦɓɊɖɋɏ ȦɓɊɖɋɋɈɎɝ1 13 496 800 1296 11 420 700 1120 42

 R9MN  ȲɡɐɎɘɋɓɐɔ ȨɆɗɎɑɎɏ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝȲȷ 14 542 600 1142 10 380 500 880 43

 R0AFF ȭəɋɈɎɝ ȳɆɘɆɑɢɥ ȷɋɖɉɋɋɈɓɆȰȲȷ 4 154 300 454 4 154 300 454 44

 RA0AY ȭəɋɈɎɝ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȨɆɗɎɑɢɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 4 154 300 454 4 154 300 454 45

 R0CBI ȾɋɖɋɒɋɘɢɋɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ɄɖɢɋɈɎɝ2 258 12393 3300 15693 234 11416 3300 14716 1

 UA0DX ȪɒɎɘɖɎɋɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɆɓɊɖɔɈɎɝ1 214 10543 2200 12743 198 9755 2200 11955 2

 R0CBA ȲɆɑɢɐɔɈ Ȧɑɋɐɗɋɏ ȨɎɐɘɔɖɔɈɎɝ2 179 8260 2600 10860 162 7543 2500 10043 3

 RA0QD Ȳəɓɘɢɥɓ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȪɒɎɘɖɎɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 175 7706 2800 10506 161 7078 2500 9578 4

 R0CAF ȸɔɖɔɕɐɔɈ ȷɋɖɉɋɏ ȦɑɋɐɗɋɋɈɎɝȰȲȷ 139 6546 2200 8746 128 6097 2200 8297 5

 RT0O  ȱɔɉɎɓɔɈ ȨɆɗɎɑɎɏ ȩɋɖɖɉɎɋɈɎɝȲȷ 118 5032 1100 6132 108 4615 1100 5715 6

 RA0UJ ȷəɈɔɖɔɈ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɋɈɎɝ1 103 4231 1200 5431 99 4072 1200 5272 7

 RK0UN ȪɖɆɓɎɝɓɎɐɔɈ ȮɈɆɓ ȨɑɆɊɎɒɎɖɔɈɎɝ1 86 3458 2000 5458 79 3152 1900 5052 8

 RA0OU ȾɎɞɒɆɐɔɈ ȳɎɐɔɑɆɏ ȮɈɆɓɔɈɎɝɇ/ɖ 77 3320 800 4120 68 2972 800 3772 9

ʋʨʘʣʴʩʢʠʡ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʳʡ ʦʢʨʫʛ

ʉʠʙʠʨʩʢʠʡ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʳʡ ʦʢʨʫʛ

ɼʘʣʴʥʝʚʦʩʪʦʯʥʳʡ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʳʡ ʦʢʨʫʛ

ʉʝʚʝʨʦ-ʂʘʚʢʘʟʩʢʠʡ ʬʝʜʝʨʘʣʴʥʳʡ ʦʢʨʫʛ

 



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 20 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

ʥʝ ʢʚʘʣʠʬʠʮʠʨʫʝʤʳʝ ʚʠʜʳ ʧʨʦʛʨʘʤʤʳ 
 

ˉˉ ʇʦʟʳʚʥʦʡ 

ʟʘʷʚʣʝʥʦ ʧʦʜʪʚʝʨʞʜʝʥʦ 

QSO ʨʘʩʩʪʦʷʥʠʝ ʣʦʢʘʪʦʨʳ ʦʯʢʠ QSO ʨʘʩʩʪʦʷʥʠʝ ʣʦʢʘʪʦʨʳ ʦʯʢʠ 

ʈʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ - ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ, ʚʳʭʦʜʥʘʷ ʤʦʱʥʦʩʪʴ ʥʝ ʙʦʣʝʝ 100 ɺʪ 

1  RM2U 481 17254 4300 21554 461 16506 4200 20706 

2  UA9MA 362 13446 3900 17346 344 12771 3900 16671 

3  RA4FUT 375 13403 3500 16903 356 12729 3400 16129 

4  RK5W 342 12554 3600 16154 318 11711 3500 15211 

5  R7AM 344 12561 3300 15861 324 11904 3300 15204 

6  RK3E 350 12578 3000 15578 334 12032 3000 15032 

7  R9YC 320 12050 3500 15550 306 11523 3500 15023 

8  R3KQ 332 12113 3100 15213 323 11786 2900 14686 

9  RG8U 290 11217 3600 14817 268 10380 3600 13980 

10  R9HAV 299 11231 3300 14531 283 10640 3200 13840 

11  UA4AGT 293 10677 3300 13977 285 10390 3300 13690 

12  RC4P 303 10851 3200 14051 291 10421 3200 13621 

13  R2VM 297 10644 3000 13644 286 10256 3000 13256 

14  UA9OSB 264 10079 3700 13779 250 9546 3400 12946 

15  R3DCB 278 10031 2800 12831 274 9884 2800 12684 

16  UA6HFI 246 9083 3300 12383 236 8712 3300 12012 

17  UA9W 260 9178 3100 12278 251 8891 3100 11991 

18  R3TE 273 9831 2700 12531 255 9188 2700 11888 

19  RK4K 255 9250 3100 12350 242 8779 3100 11879 

20  RK9UE 212 8192 3600 11792 207 7993 3600 11593 

21  RA7R 243 9201 2600 11801 237 8976 2600 11576 

22  RT9YA 220 8231 3500 11731 210 7892 3500 11392 

23  UA4WAU 249 8829 2500 11329 237 8399 2500 10899 

24  RM9T/P 242 8600 2500 11100 230 8180 2500 10680 

25  UA4FER 204 7389 3500 10889 197 7138 3400 10538 

26  UA6HML 215 7774 2300 10074 198 7218 2300 9518 

27  RN4HAB 204 7321 2700 10021 192 6895 2600 9495 

28  UA3Z 200 7341 2500 9841 192 6998 2400 9398 

29  RK9DO 199 7091 2400 9491 193 6881 2400 9281 

30  RA4ACX 207 7599 2200 9799 192 7055 2200 9255 

31  RW4AD 210 7437 2000 9437 194 6902 2000 8902 

32  R4PES 191 6814 2500 9314 171 6108 2500 8608 

33  R8CAA 179 6380 2700 9080 166 5911 2600 8511 

34  UA9CKP 177 6268 2200 8468 164 5810 2200 8010 

35  RT9YT 123 4660 3200 7860 118 4464 3100 7564 

36  R2EL 158 5610 2200 7810 150 5323 2200 7523 

37  R2YAA 183 6629 2200 8829 145 5269 1800 7069 

38  R4AAR 150 5396 2300 7696 135 4859 2100 6959 

39  RN4SC 141 5101 2100 7201 133 4821 2100 6921 

40  R9SDV 137 4966 2400 7366 124 4471 2200 6671 

41  R2SP 123 4535 2500 7035 109 4013 2500 6513 

42  RV3VR 134 4876 2200 7076 121 4408 2100 6508 

43  UA1ABJ 135 4847 2200 7047 119 4281 2200 6481 

44  UA4PAN 126 4489 2100 6589 116 4139 2100 6239 

45  R3WZ 110 4272 2000 6272 101 3922 2000 5922 

46  UA3EUW 112 4009 2200 6209 92 3276 2000 5276 

47  R4FCJ 110 3976 1800 5776 99 3588 1600 5188 

48  R2DQC 100 3859 1900 5759 88 3360 1700 5060 

49  UI8C 95 3401 1900 5301 87 3115 1800 4915 

50  RA9UAD 101 3886 1600 5486 85 3283 1600 4883 

51  UA9JNT 86 3168 1700 4868 81 2987 1600 4587 



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 21 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

52  R6BT 86 2950 1300 4250 68 2387 1300 3687 

53  UA9XX 70 2641 1500 4141 58 2142 1200 3342 

54  UA9MJW/9 61 2555 900 3455 58 2425 900 3325 

55  UA4PCM 46 1636 1200 2836 39 1391 1200 2591 

56  UB7K 25 929 1100 2029 23 929 1200 2129 

57  UB3DQR 34 1261 1100 2361 29 1069 1000 2069 

58  RW4NW 29 1030 600 1630 28 992 600 1592 

59  R0AS 13 496 800 1296 11 420 700 1120 

60  R1LN 19 668 500 1168 16 563 400 963 

61  R1BAC 12 434 700 1134 9 322 500 822 

62  RA3VE 14 490 600 1090 12 420 400 820 

63  RA0AY 4 154 300 454 4 154 300 454 

64  R0AFF 4 154 300 454 4 154 300 454 

65  RA3DQP 2 77 200 277 2 77 200 277 

66  R1NAE 35 1509 1000 2509 0 0 0 0 

67  R3YBE 15 552 500 1052 0 0 0 0 

ʈʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ - "1 ʪʫʨ". ɺʨʝʤʷ ʨʘʙʦʪʳ ʩ 14.00 ʜʦ 17.59 UTC. ɺʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ 

1  UA7K 437 15878 3100 18978 408 14894 3100 17994 

2  R3ZZ 369 13378 2800 16178 344 12464 2800 15264 

3  RA3OA 320 11313 2900 14213 303 10846 2800 13646 

4  R3KM 281 9985 3000 12985 266 9523 3000 12523 

5  RK7X 289 10343 2300 12643 271 9679 2200 11879 

6  RC5Z 294 10543 2500 13043 262 9433 2400 11833 

7  RU3A 246 8789 2300 11089 228 8129 2300 10429 

8  RK4FM 236 8420 2400 10820 222 7921 2400 10321 

9  RA7A 222 8019 2000 10019 208 7519 1800 9319 

10  R0SR 146 5902 2500 8402 144 5825 2500 8325 

11  RN4K 196 6836 2300 9136 168 5955 2300 8255 

12  R3GZ 173 6194 2300 8494 161 5774 2300 8074 

13  UA3OO 161 5856 2100 7956 130 4681 1900 6581 

14  RT3G 139 4957 1700 6657 133 4747 1700 6447 

15  RD2M 127 4465 1600 6065 125 4395 1600 5995 

16  R4RB 138 4855 1600 6455 122 4292 1600 5892 

17  UA9URI 103 3921 1800 5721 93 3530 1800 5330 

18  RK8I 100 3868 1800 5668 90 3482 1800 5282 

19  RK0UN 86 3458 2000 5458 79 3152 1900 5052 

20  RU9SB 118 4186 1400 5586 101 3581 1400 4981 

21  RA9AU 101 3576 1400 4976 93 3276 1300 4576 

22  UA0SU 75 2989 1700 4689 70 2823 1700 4523 

23  R9TV 97 3478 1200 4678 88 3144 1100 4244 

24  R4RM 74 2497 1000 3497 69 2427 1000 3427 

25  RW1F 62 2180 600 2780 58 2040 600 2640 

26  RX3N 37 1260 1100 2360 35 1225 1100 2325 

27  RT2H 26 913 1000 1913 22 773 1000 1773 

28  R3BV 19 668 900 1568 16 563 900 1463 

29  RA4Y 142 5001 2000 7001 12 423 900 1323 

30  R4ACY 30 1060 400 1460 26 920 400 1320 

ʈʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ - "1 ʪʫʨ". ɺʨʝʤʷ ʨʘʙʦʪʳ ʩ 14.00 ʜʦ 17.59 UTC. ɺʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ, 
ʚʳʭʦʜʥʘʷ ʤʦʱʥʦʩʪʴ ʥʝ ʙʦʣʝʝ 100 ɺʪ 

1  RL4A 185 6602 2100 8702 174 6217 2100 8317 

2  R7MM 165 5924 2200 8124 158 5672 2200 7872 

3  UA4ATR 170 6006 2000 8006 165 5831 2000 7831 

4  RA3RA 176 6255 2000 8255 164 5828 2000 7828 

5  UA3BL 146 5120 2400 7520 135 4763 2400 7163 

6  UF5A 140 4880 2200 7080 127 4433 2100 6533 

7  UI5R 135 4800 1900 6700 117 4163 1900 6063 



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 22 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

8  UA4CNJ 127 4478 1700 6178 119 4198 1700 5898 

9  RU4CK 102 3625 2100 5725 97 3450 2100 5550 

10  UA9AX 113 3982 1700 5682 108 3807 1700 5507 

11  RW3QJ 108 3796 1700 5496 99 3516 1700 5216 

12  UA6HLN 105 3752 1400 5152 99 3528 1400 4928 

13  R6DBT 103 3681 1200 4881 97 3454 1100 4554 

14  R3AAA 89 3132 1600 4732 82 2887 1600 4487 

15  R6BH 99 3468 1400 4868 91 3213 1200 4413 

16  UA3DLD 85 2985 1600 4585 80 2810 1600 4410 

17  RA9SSM 96 3340 1100 4440 83 2879 1100 3979 

18  UA9SMU 82 2905 1100 4005 78 2765 1100 3865 

19  UA3VLO 69 2443 1300 3743 63 2233 1300 3533 

20  R6DCS 65 2355 1400 3755 56 1974 1200 3174 

21  RT9YO 45 1689 1500 3189 41 1543 1500 3043 

22  RZ8U 44 1699 1500 3199 38 1465 1400 2865 

23  RX3VF 44 1563 1200 2763 42 1490 1200 2690 

24  UA4SJO 45 1587 1000 2587 40 1409 1000 2409 

25  RA0UJ 27 1008 800 1808 26 956 800 1756 

26  RA4CEO 32 1160 1000 2160 26 933 800 1733 

27  RC2V 30 1060 800 1860 26 920 800 1720 

28  R6LBK 30 1046 500 1546 25 868 500 1368 

29  RN0A 11 443 600 1043 11 443 600 1043 

30  RA3DSV 9 315 600 915 9 315 600 915 

31  R8KAY 3 118 200 318 1 38 100 138 

ʈʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ - "2 ʪʫʨ". ɺʨʝʤʷ ʨʘʙʦʪʳ ʩ 05.00 ʜʦ 08.59 UTC. ɺʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ. 

1  RA3OA 401 14688 4200 18888 376 13711 3700 17411 

2  R3ZZ 358 13038 3900 16938 333 12195 3800 15995 

3  R3KM 341 12649 3700 16349 329 12210 3700 15910 

4  RA7A 310 11718 3900 15618 297 11218 3900 15118 

5  RC5Z 315 11576 3600 15176 304 11185 3500 14685 

6  RK8I 306 11819 2800 14619 293 11297 2800 14097 

7  RW1F 314 11404 3100 14504 293 10623 3000 13623 

8  RC3M 283 10194 3400 13594 271 9754 3400 13154 

9  R0AA 286 11228 2900 14128 268 10539 2600 13139 

10  RA9AU 282 9925 2900 12825 267 9502 2900 12402 

11  R3GZ 250 9270 3400 12670 233 8700 3300 12000 

12  RW9DX 235 8302 3200 11502 220 7774 3200 10974 

13  UA0SU 214 8917 2400 11317 195 8154 2300 10454 

14  RN0A 226 9089 1600 10689 211 8468 1600 10068 

15  UA9AX 220 7823 2400 10223 213 7578 2400 9978 

16  UA9URI 199 7728 2500 10228 191 7406 2400 9806 

17  UA0SR 181 7638 2200 9838 173 7289 2200 9489 

18  RX3N 207 7516 2200 9716 188 6821 2200 9021 

19  RJ9U 186 7329 2200 9529 172 6794 2100 8894 

20  RD0A 200 8047 1400 9447 185 7437 1400 8837 

21  RM5W 165 6245 2500 8745 159 6025 2400 8425 

22  RC1W 169 6225 2000 8225 164 6035 2000 8035 

23  R4RM 164 5882 2100 7982 160 5742 2100 7842 

24  RU9SB 168 6002 2200 8202 146 5215 2200 7415 

25  RL3T 144 5213 2000 7213 131 4755 2000 6755 

26  R7FC 133 5155 1600 6755 126 4881 1600 6481 

27  UB8A 139 4969 1600 6569 128 4554 1600 6154 

28  R7TD 112 4236 2100 6336 107 4047 2100 6147 

29  RA9AAA 129 4638 1500 6138 124 4451 1500 5951 

30  RT0O 118 5032 1100 6132 108 4615 1100 5715 

31  R8LA 124 4560 1700 6260 112 4095 1600 5695 



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 23 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

32  R9UA 109 4285 1500 5785 98 3866 1500 5366 

33  R9CD 97 3515 1300 4815 97 3503 1200 4703 

34  RT1S 87 3337 1600 4937 80 3031 1300 4331 

35  RZ0SW 62 2671 900 3571 60 2598 800 3398 

36  RT2H 55 2252 1200 3452 51 2071 1200 3271 

37  R3BV 31 1192 1000 2192 28 1063 900 1963 

ʈʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ - "2 ʪʫʨ". ɺʨʝʤʷ ʨʘʙʦʪʳ ʩ 05.00 ʜʦ 08.59 UTC. ɺʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ, 
ʚʳʭʦʜʥʘʷ ʤʦʱʥʦʩʪʴ ʥʝ ʙʦʣʝʝ 100 ɺʪ 

1  UF5A 237 8695 3000 11695 229 8396 2900 11296 

2  UA3BL 235 8402 3000 11402 224 8014 3000 11014 

3  R7MM 219 8181 2900 11081 212 7936 2900 10836 

4  RU9I 239 9161 2400 11561 218 8400 2200 10600 

5  R5RC 219 7954 2800 10754 209 7582 2800 10382 

6  UI5R 220 8014 2700 10714 205 7461 2600 10061 

7  UA3DLD 188 6901 2500 9401 176 6457 2300 8757 

8  RU9S 185 6600 2400 9000 176 6314 2300 8614 

9  R3AAA 171 6234 2600 8834 161 5874 2600 8474 

10  RW3QJ 175 6390 2000 8390 165 6016 1900 7916 

11  R3MAI 152 5628 2600 8228 143 5287 2600 7887 

12  RZ8U 169 6697 1500 8197 160 6373 1500 7873 

13  RA6ANN 184 6946 1900 8846 158 5974 1800 7774 

14  RX4HJ 155 5630 2200 7830 142 5162 2100 7262 

15  RU9AC 135 4855 2500 7355 128 4607 2500 7107 

16  R6BH 133 4933 2400 7333 124 4601 2200 6801 

17  RA3DSV 124 4512 2400 6912 114 4155 2400 6555 

18  R8KAY 136 5053 1800 6853 117 4350 1700 6050 

19  RM7C 124 4530 1600 6130 114 4177 1600 5777 

20  RA9AP 113 4051 1700 5751 111 3981 1700 5681 

21  UA3PI 107 4102 2200 6302 94 3518 1900 5418 

22  RA0UJ 103 4231 1200 5431 99 4072 1200 5272 

23  RA9HBN 106 4052 1200 5252 102 3888 1200 5088 

24  UA9SMU 114 4005 1000 5005 109 3830 1000 4830 

25  R9MBY 103 3722 1800 5522 90 3245 1500 4745 

26  UA9SEC 83 3054 2000 5054 75 2774 1900 4674 

27  RT9YO 85 3280 1500 4780 80 3089 1500 4589 

28  UA6YN 67 2546 2100 4646 62 2371 2100 4471 

29  RG1A 92 3366 1700 5066 75 2817 1600 4417 

30  R0AH 81 3247 1500 4747 75 3013 1300 4313 

31  R4RB 83 3104 1200 4304 76 2853 1200 4053 

32  R2TT 74 2612 1700 4312 64 2297 1700 3997 

33  RZ9UO 70 2806 1400 4206 67 2675 1300 3975 

34  RA0OU 77 3320 800 4120 68 2972 800 3772 

35  R6DCS 72 2699 1500 4199 63 2382 1300 3682 

36  RD3Q 78 2818 1100 3918 71 2563 1100 3663 

37  R6DOO 70 2615 1400 4015 64 2347 1100 3447 

38  UA0SRQ 53 2295 1000 3295 47 2039 1000 3039 

39  UA0SDX 51 2203 1000 3203 47 2030 1000 3030 

40  RU4CK 47 1831 1300 3131 45 1754 1100 2854 

41  UB9UVQ 45 1713 1500 3213 37 1451 1400 2851 

42  R8ADN 55 1946 1000 2946 50 1771 900 2671 

43  RW3AI 55 2027 1200 3227 48 1782 800 2582 

44  UA0AAA 36 1422 800 2222 29 1143 700 1843 

45  R7TJ 31 1220 700 1920 28 1108 600 1708 

46  R9PM 32 1249 400 1649 29 1127 400 1527 

47  RD1T 20 747 600 1347 17 635 600 1235 

48  R9MN 14 542 600 1142 10 380 500 880 



 ʇʨʦʪʦʢʦʣ ʟʘʩʝʜʘʥʠʷ ɻʉʉʂ ʂʫʙʢʘ ʈʦʩʩʠʠ ʃʠʩʪ 24 ʠʟ 24 ʣʠʩʪʦʚ 

ʈʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʦʜʥʠʤ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʦʤ 2002 ʛʦʜʘ ʨʦʞʜʝʥʠʷ ʠ ʤʦʣʦʞʝ - ʚʩʝ ʜʠʘʧʘʟʦʥʳ 

1  RA9P 786 29922 4900 34822 741 28232 4700 32932 

2  RC4P 303 10851 3200 14051 291 10421 3200 13621 

3  RU8T 279 9904 3300 13204 246 8751 3200 11951 

4  RN3T 259 8991 3300 12291 231 8039 3300 11339 

5  R9SDS 19 671 900 1571 17 598 900 1498 

ʈʘʜʠʦʩʪʘʥʮʠʠ ʩ ʥʝʩʢʦʣʴʢʠʤʠ ʦʧʝʨʘʪʦʨʘʤʠ, ʚʩʝ 2002 ʛʦʜʘ ʨʦʞʜʝʥʠʷ ʠ ʤʦʣʦʞʝ 

1  RK9CYA 305 10911 3400 14311 281 10052 3300 13352 

2  RK6HWP 309 11225 3000 14225 275 9988 2700 12688 

3  RO9T 237 8341 2100 10441 224 7915 2100 10015 

4  RZ4PXP 184 6477 2500 8977 164 5809 2500 8309 

ɺʥʝ ʢʦʥʢʫʨʩʘ 

1  RT8U 386 14884 3600 18484 363 14030 3600 17630 

2  R2AA 386 13726 3200 16926 354 12673 3100 15773 

3  R8TT 193 6870 2400 9270 182 6476 2400 8876 

4  RW9UET 159 6111 2900 9011 151 5832 2800 8632 

5  R9HAF 134 5102 3000 8102 127 4844 3000 7844 

6  RA3Y 137 4963 2200 7163 119 4235 1900 6135 

7  R1CAK 164 5789 2100 7889 104 3648 1800 5448 

8  RA1AL 83 3176 1500 4676 80 3068 1500 4568 

9  RW3YB 84 3010 1700 4710 79 2863 1700 4563 

10  RN4WA 62 2229 1800 4029 61 2194 1800 3994 

11  UA6ART 50 1997 1400 3397 46 1850 1400 3250 

12  RK0UT 57 2625 700 3325 52 2411 700 3111 

13  R5QQ 30 1070 1000 2070 26 930 1000 1930 

14  R9UA 20 792 1200 1992 16 635 1100 1735 

15  RU4LM 15 610 1100 1710 14 558 1100 1658 

16  R4RL 28 983 600 1583 25 878 600 1478 

17  R6DIP 26 991 500 1491 23 879 500 1379 

18  R5CA 11 385 500 885 11 385 500 885 

19  R2RT 10 380 300 680 10 380 300 680 

20  RW1QN 7 245 300 545 4 140 300 440 

21  RY9LAE 3 114 200 314 3 114 200 314 

22  R9AE 13 461 400 861 0 0 0 0 
 

 

ɻʣʘʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴʷ, 

ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴʷ ɺʩʝʨʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʦʡ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʠ 
 

ɸ. ɻ. ʅʝʭʦʨʦʰʝʚ 
 

 

 

 

 
 

ɻʣʘʚʥʳʡ ʩʝʢʨʝʪʘʨʴ, 

ʩʧʦʨʪʠʚʥʳʡ ʩʫʜʴʷ ɺʩʝʨʦʩʩʠʡʩʢʦʡ ʢʘʪʝʛʦʨʠʠ 

 

ʄ.ʀ. ʂʣʦʢʦʚ 

 


